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In the 2024 election for president, did you vote for Donald Trump, Kamala Harris, another candidate, or
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T4A
what were the two most important factors in deciding your vote? (TOP Rank)
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Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table I4A Page 4

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

T4A
what were the two most important factors in deciding your vote? (TOP Rank)

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

@w ® ©© ™ & ®m @ W @O O wWw W m wn O M
BASE: VOTED 1378 375 672 321 441 542 983 350 426 281 374 395 606 531 479 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]

395
100%

393

82
21%
F

80
20%
F

42
11%

40
10%

39
10%

27
7%

22
6%

19
5%

29
7%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
668 710 983 134
100% 100% 100% 100%
678 698 874 177
154 119 222 16
23%  17%  23%  12%
K MN
121 121 184 20
18% 17% 19%  15%
65 106 108 23
10%  15% 11%  17%
J L
70 69 98 15
10%  10%  10%  12%
47 89 89 17
7%  13% 9%  13%
J
68 46 82 8
10% 6% 8% 6%
K
48 42 56 13
7% 6% 6% 9%
30 41 55 3
4% 6% 6% 2%
M
28 41 44 10

4%

6%

4%

7%

HISP
Q]

216
100%

270
29
14%

33
15%

35
16%

21
10%

25
11%

18
8%

18
8%

5%

UND
)

387
100%

408
69
18%

64
17%

54
14%

35
9%

42
11%

30
8%

28
700

12
3%

23
6%

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
282 291 390 507 533 316 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
283 281 376 545 503 306 638 695
56 61 84 30 185 58 232 35
20%  21% @ 22% 6%  35%  18% 35% 5%
SuU S w
50 50 77 69 107 64 138 94
18% 17% 20% 14% 20%  20% 21% 14%
S S w
37 30 44 90 40 36 46 115
13% 10% 11%  18% 8%  12% 7% 17%
TU t \%
25 39 36 73 30 32 34 98
9%  13% 9%  14% 6%  10% 5% 15%
o Tu T \%
26 25 38 85 17 33 19 118
9% 9% 10%  17% 3%  10% 3% 18%
TU T \%
19 27 37 22 56 32 78 32
7% 9% 9% 4%  10%  10% 12% 5%
S S w
17 19 23 28 46 13 52 33
6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 8% 5%
su w
19 13 24 36 16 19 15 52
7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 6% 2% 8%
(0] (o} T t \%
16 10 19 49 7 13 11 58
6% 3% 5%  10% 1% 4% 2% 9%
TU T \%



Table I4B Page 6

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

I4B
what were the two most important factors in deciding your vote? (SECOND Rank)

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® ©© ™ & ®m @ W @O O wWw W m wn O M
BASE: VOTED 1378 375 672 321 441 542 983 350 426 281 374 395 606 531 479 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1376 393 664 307 392 482 874 447 432 263 414 371 587 515 482 332
Border/Immigration 274 65 134 71 121 101 222 45 59 60 69 91 112 176 78 16
20%  17%  20%  22% 27% 19% 23% 13% 14% 22% 18% 23% 19% 33% 16% 5%
F H I m oP P
Economy/Inflation 242 55 121 66 86 98 184 53 70 51 67 70 105 118 75 42
18% 15% 18% 21% 20%  18% 19% 15% 16%  18%  18% 18% 17% 22% 16% 13%
B oP
Healthcare 171 45 85 39 35 73 108 58 62 42 46 55 70 35 70 60
12%  12%  13%  12% 8% 13% 11% 16% 15% 15% 12% 14%  12% 7%  15%  19%
E G N N
Protecting Democracy 139 41 71 26 44 54 98 37 47 22 34 35 70 37 47 50
10%  11%  11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 9%  12% 7%  10%  15%
NO
Abortion 136 42 66 25 27 62 89 42 65 23 37 34 64 18 49 64
10%  11%  10% 8% 6%  11% 9%  12%  15% 8%  10% 9%  10% 3% 10%  20%
E J N NO
National Security 113 29 47 37 43 39 82 26 22 23 27 33 53 55 44 8

8% 8% 7% 1%% 10% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 9%  10% 9% 3%
d P P

Crime 90 31 39 20 29 28 56 31 24 18 29 21 39 38 35 16
7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5%

G
Environment 71 22 36 13 21 34 55 14 25 16 15 20 36 15 28 24
5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7%
N N
Gun violence 69 21 40 7 15 28 44 20 26 15 23 20 26 8 29 30
5% 6% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 9%
D D N No

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table I4C Page 7

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

I4C

what were the two most important factors in deciding your vote? (TOP TwO)

BASE: VOTED

Unweighted Total

Economy/Inflation

Border/Immigration

Protecting Democracy

Healthcare

Abortion

National Security

Crime

Environment

Gun violence

TOTAL
(A)

1378
100%

1376
842
61%

488
35%

311
23%

253
18%

246
18%

152
11%

127
9%

98
7%

93
7%

NE
®)

239
100%

268
151
63%

97
40%

49
21%

34
14%

48
20%

22
9%

20
8%

20
8%

22
9%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@ m ® w G ¢t
293 536 310 112 414 457
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
313 546 249 131 425 427
177 314 199 59 265 288
60% 59% 64% 53% 64%  63%
Fi F
100 185 106 18 139 173
34%  35% 34% 16% 34%  38%
F F
64 113 85 21 78 98
22%  21% 27% 19% 19%  21%
bd
56 113 49 25 81 85
19% 21% 16% 22% 20%  19%
Be
53 8 57 31 74 76
18% 16% 18% 27% 18%  17%
GHI
3 64 30 13 51 48
12%  12% 10% 12% 12%  10%
33 44 30 13 53 35
11% 8% 10% 12% 13% 8%
HI
14 35 30 9 29 32
5% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7%
C
18 36 18 9 22 26
6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]

395
100%

393

229
58%

157
40%
Fg

115
29%
FGH

62
16%

65
17%

40
10%

26
7%

29
7%

36
9%
gh

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
668 710 983 134
100% 100% 100% 100%
678 698 874 177
429 413 610 78
64%  58% 62%  58%
K
275 213 393 28
41%  30% 40%  21%
K MN
148 163 228 27
22%  23%  23% 20%
98 155 160 37
15%  22% 16%  27%
J L
77 169 170 29
12%  24% 17%  21%
J
83 69 113 10
12%  10%  11% 8%
m
69 58 72 22
10% 8% 7% 17%
L
46 53 75 3
7% 7% 8% 2%
M
37 56 53 16

6%

8%

5%

12%

HISP
Q]

216
100%

270
128
59%

56
26%

46
21%

49
23%

39
18%

23
11%

26
12%
L

8%

UND
30K
()

387
100%

408
234
60%

120
31%

80
21%

79
21%

75
19%

39
10%

41
11%

17
4%

31
8%

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
282 291 390 507 533 316 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
283 281 376 545 503 306 638 695
179 166 249 226 397 203 505 305
64%  57% 64%  45% 74%  64% 75% 46%
q Ssu S w
94 117 151 59 323 103 406 70
33% 40% 39% 12% 61%  33% 61% 11%
(0] (0] SuU S w
46 76 99 190 47 66 56 244
16%  26%  25%  37% 9%  21% 8% 37%
oP P TU T \%
62 46 57 147 51 51 57 185
22%  16%  15%  29% 9%  16% 8% 28%
gr TU T \%
58 46 59 152 29 60 28 214
20%  16%  15%  30% 5%  19% 4% 32%
r TU T \%
22 38 51 32 72 44 100 47
8% 13% 13% 6%  13%  14% 15% 7%
P P S S w
23 24 36 42 57 25 67 51
8% 8% 9% 8%  11% 8% 10% 8%
26 19 32 52 19 28 20 75
9% 6% 8%  10% 4% 9% 3% 11%
(0] (0] T T \%
20 15 25 63 10 19 13 80
7% 5% 6%  12% 2% 6% 2% 12%
TU T \%



Table I4C Page 8

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

I4C
what were the two most important factors in deciding your vote? (TOP TwO)

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
BASE: VOTED 1378 375 672 321 441 542 983 350 426 281 374 395 606 531 479 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1376 393 664 307 392 482 874 447 432 263 414 371 587 515 482 332
Economy/Inflation 842 228 395 212 291 319 610 206 234 178 234 266 338 396 286 127
61% 61% 59% 66% 66% 59% 62% 59% 55% 63% 63% 67% 56% 75% 60% 39%
C F I M M oP P
Border/Immigration 488 110 244 131 211 182 393 84 98 114 130 142 214 310 133 36
35% 29% 36% 41%  48% 33% 40% 24% 23% 41% 35% 36% 35% 59% 28% 11%
B B F H I oP P
Protecting Democracy 311 78 168 64 92 135 228 74 108 55 68 79 165 58 110 136
23%  21%  25% 20%  21% @ 25% @ 23% 21% 25% 20% < 18% 20% 27% 11% 23%  42%
d j KL N NO
Healthcare 253 63 129 59 53 107 160 86 93 60 69 78 106 48 102 94
18% 17%  19% 18% 12% 20% 16%  25% 22% 22% 18% 20% 17% 9%  21%  29%
E G N NO
Abortion 246 75 122 47 48 122 170 67 125 43 69 67 110 30 92 116
18% 20%  18% 15% 11% 23% 17% 19% 29% 15% 18% 17%  18% 6% 19%  36%
d E J N NO
National Security 152 43 63 46 55 58 113 33 36 33 32 44 75 71 59 16

11%  11% 9% 14%  12% 11%  11% 9% 8%  12% 9%  11% lZ‘ﬁ) 13% 12% 5%
d P P

Crime 127 44 58 24 35 37 72 48 35 23 42 26 56 53 50 22
9%  12% 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 14% 8% 8% 11% 7% 9%  10%  10% 7%

d G L p
Environment 98 31 49 18 34 42 75 18 33 19 22 26 50 19 38 37
7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 4% 8%  12%
h N No
Gun violence 93 32 51 11 22 32 53 34 37 19 28 30 35 15 38 38
7% 9% 8% 3% 5% 6% 5%  10% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 3% 8%  12%
D D G N No

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table F1A Page 9

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

F1A

Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? President Joe Biden

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

FavorabTle

Unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
548
35%

831
54%

147
9%

24
2%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ o & ® G *™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
112 211 129 40 144 181
33%  35%  37% 31% 30%  34%
185 321 175 58 276 295
55% 54% 51% 46% 57%  56%
FI FI
34 57 31 22 59 43
10%  10% 9%  17%  12% 8%
HI HI
6 9 9 6 5 9
2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2%
Gh1

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]

412
100%

410
184
45%
FGH
202
49%

22
5%

1%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
225 323 340 90
30% 40%  31%  54%
J LN
451 380 654 44
61% 47% 60%  26%

K MN
54 93 81 29
7%  11% 7%  18%
J LN
10 15 14 5

1%

2%

1%

3%

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
100
43%

105
45%

25
11%

UND
)

465
100%

489
175
38%

230
50%

52
11%

2%

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
113 108 136 404 30 106 23 495
34%  35%  33% 74% 5%  27% 3% 75%
TU T \%
178 177 235 82 503 231 601 96
54%  57% 57% 15% 88%  59% 90% 14%
(0] (0] SuU S w
33 20 35 52 32 47 37 65
10% 6% 9%  10% 6%  12% 6% 10%
T T \%
5 5 4 5 7 8 9 8

2%

1%

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%



Table F1A Page 10

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

F1A
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? President Joe Biden

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
FavorabTle 548 175 281 89 119 221 340 190 227 94 152 144 251 72 209 254
35% 40%  38% 24% 25% 36% 31% 47% 45%  31%  34% 32% 39% 13% 38% 74%
D D E G J kL N NO
Unfavorable 831 212 375 239 333 321 654 149 207 173 229 262 338 461 270 61
54% 49% 51% 65% 69% 53% 60% 37% 41% 58% 51% 58% 52% 80% 49% 18%

BC F H I Km oP P
No opinion 147 42 67 34 25 56 81 54 63 27 59 38 49 37 63 26
9%  10% 9% 9% 5% 9% 7%  13%  13% 9%  13% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8%

E G LM Np
Prefer not to answer 24 5 10 8 5 9 14 10 7 6 9 9 6 5 8 2

2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% *%

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table F1B Page 11

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

F1B
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Vvice President Kamala Harris

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== RACE 3OINCOMS PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==

UND K- 50K-
TOTAL NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE  FEM, WHITE BLACK HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND Trump Harris
®w ® O o . © @ ®w @ O «wWw W m™m n ©O© >® @ ® 6 M W ) w)

TOTAL 1550 271 337 599 344 126 484 528 412 740 810 1089 167 236 465 330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted Total 1550 306 359 609 276 148 499 493 410 753 797 965 222 293 489 331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
FavorabTle 680 120 140 259 161 66 197 223 194 279 401 427 109 121 209 150 133 172 470 42 153 26 604
44%  44%  42%  43%  A7%  52%  41%  42% A7% 38% 49% 39% 65% 51%  45%  45%  43%  42%  87% 7% 39% 4% 91%
GH g J LN L TU T \%
Unfavorable 741 137 164 287 154 44 236 264 197 402 339 593 34 92 208 154 159 211 35 497 196 599 29
48%  51%  49%  48%  45% 35% 49% 50% 48% 54%  42% 54% 20% 39% 45% 47% 51% 51% 6% 87%  50% 89% 4%

F F F K MN M o] [0} SuU S w
No opinion 113 13 29 48 23 13 45 35 20 52 61 60 23 18 43 22 16 24 34 28 39 38 28
7% 5% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6%  14% 8% 9% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5%  10% 6% 4%

b b i I LN Qr sT

Prefer not to answer 16 - 5 6 6 3 6 6 2 7 10 9 2 4 6 4 2 3 4 5 4 7 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table F1B Page 12

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

F1B
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Vvice President Kamala Harris

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
FavorabTle 680 226 339 109 149 277 427 230 283 114 194 187 297 82 271 301
44%  52%  46%  30% 31% 46%  39% 57% 56% 38% 43% 41% 46% 14% 49%  88%
cD D E G J N NO
Unfavorable 741 173 342 223 306 286 593 126 179 161 206 233 300 454 223 33
48%  40%  47% 60% 64%  47% 54%  31% 35% 53% 46% 52% 4A7% 79% 41%  10%

B BC F H I k oP P
No opinion 113 29 45 37 23 38 60 41 38 23 41 29 42 36 49 9
7% 7% 6%  10% 5% 6% 6%  10% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 6% 9% 3%

C G P P
Prefer not to answer 16 7 7 1 4 6 9 6 5 3 8 4 5 5 7 1
1% 2? 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%

p

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table F1C Page 13

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

F1C

Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? President-elect Donald Trump

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

FavorabTle

Unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
714
46%

729
47%

90
6%

17
1%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
124
46%

123
46%

23
9%
dE

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ o & ® G *™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
149 296 145 50 240 258
44%  49%  42%  39% 50%  49%
E FI FI
159 265 181 66 198 238
47%  44%  53%  52% 41%  45%

bD G
26 30 11 8 41 26
8% 5% 3% 6% 8% 5%
E HI

2 8 7 2 5 6

1%

1%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

1%

1%

65+
(9]

412
100%

410
166
40%

228
55%
GH

14
3%

1%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
389 325 552 46
53% 40% 51% 27%

K MN
296 434 484 96
40%  54% 44%  58%
J L
48 42 46 20
6% 5% 4% 12%
LN
7 10 7 5

1%

3%
L

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
97
41%
M
121
52%

13
5%

2%

UND
30K
()

465
100%

489
214
46%

210
45%

34
7%
Q

8
2%

INCOME PARTY:
30K-  50K-

50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND
® @ ®W & M W
330 310 410 543 572 392
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
331 300 395 586 540 381
140 151 199 60 502 137
43%  49% 49% 11% 88%  35%
] S
164 150 186 444 53 217
50% 48% 45%  82% 9%  55%
TU T
22 7 21 33 15 32
7% 2% 5% 6% 3% 8%
Q Q T T
2 3 3 7 2 6

1%

:':%

1%

==2024 VOTE==
Trump Harris
()] ()]
670 663
100%  100%
638 695
610 40
91% 6%

w
37 585
6% 88%
\%
20 29
3% 4%
3 10
*% 1%
\%



Table F1C Page 14

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

F1C
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? President-elect Donald Trump

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
FavorabTle 714 183 317 207 286 265 552 143 178 146 210 214 287 464 192 30
46%  42%  43% 56% 59%  44% 51%  36%  35% 49% 47%  47%  45% 81%  35% 9%

BC F H I opP P
Unfavorable 729 220 375 131 166 318 484 218 292 140 196 217 315 82 315 298
47%  51%  51%  35% 34% 52% 44%  54% 58% 47%  44%  48% 49% 14% 57%  87%
D D E G J k N NO
No opinion 90 26 34 27 26 20 46 32 29 12 36 18 34 26 39 10
6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3%

G Lm npP
Prefer not to answer 17 5 7 5 4 4 7 10 6 2 7 3 7 5 6 5

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
G

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

F1D

Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Vvice President J.D. Vance

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

FavorabTle

Unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
573
37%

646
42%

308
20%

23
1%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
103
38%

109
40%

58
21%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ o & ® G *™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
116 240 114 32 162 219
34% 40%  33% 25% 33% 41%
CE F FG
143 236 158 55 193 193
42%  39% 46? 43%  40%  37%
73 114 63 34 124 112
22%  19%  18%  27%  26% 21%
I I I
5 9 9 5 6 5
1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%

9

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]

412
100%

410
161
39%

Fg
205
50%

GH

38
9%

2%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
325 248 459 28
44%  31%  42%  17%
K MN

274 372 438 70
37%  46%  40%  42%

J
130 179 180 64
18% 22% 17%  38%
J LN
10 12 12 5

1%

1%

1%

3%

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
71
30%
M
112
48%

48
20%

UND
)

465
100%

489
144
31%

188
40%

125
27%
QR

2%

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
112 136 175 48 421 99 488 49
34%  44%  43% 9%  74%  25% 73% 7%
oP oP SuU S w
136 129 177 400 57 179 64 507
41%  41%  43%  74%  10%  46% 10% 76%
TU T \%
73 46 55 85 90 109 109 98
22% 15%  13% 16% 16%  28% 16% 15%
QR ST
9 - 4 10 5 5 9 9

3%
r

2%

1%

1%

1%

1%



Table F1D Page 16

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

F1D
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Vvice President J.D. Vance

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
FavorabTle 573 139 258 175 252 208 459 99 125 122 147 181 243 398 136 26
37%  32%  35% 47%  52%  34%  42% 24% 25% 41% 33% 40% 38% 69%  25% 8%

BC F H I K k opP P
Unfavorable 646 190 339 112 157 281 438 183 247 124 176 176 293 83 272 269
42%  44%  46%  30% 33% 46%  40%  45% < 49%  41%  39% 39% 46% 14% 49%  78%
D D E g J KL N NO
No opinion 308 98 124 80 66 113 180 112 124 52 118 89 100 88 138 45
20%  23% 17%  22%  14%  19%  17%  28%  25% 17% 26% 20% 16% 15% 25% 13%

C ¢ E G J LM NP
Prefer not to answer 23 7 10 3 7 5 12 10 8 2 9 7 7 7 5 4
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

9

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table F2 Page 17

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

F2
How has your opinion of J.D. vance changed since he was announced as President Trump’s running mate? would you say it
has:

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== RACE INCOME PARTY:

UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE  FEM. WHITE BLACK HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP
Mw ® O M & ®» G H O (O W W Mm ™ O E @ ® & M

TOTAL 1550 271 337 599 344 126 484 528 412 740 810 1089 167 236 465 330 310 410 543 572
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 306 359 609 276 148 499 493 410 753 797 965 222 293 489 331 300 395 586 540
Improved significantly 363 54 76 158 74 27 122 115 98 200 162 275 31 49 96 75 80 105 38 277
23%  20%  23% 26% @ 22% 21% @ 25% @ 22% @ 24% 27% 20% 25% 18% 21% 21% 23% 26% 26% 7%  48%
B K M o ]
Improved somewhat 332 63 77 129 63 30 124 111 67 200 133 245 28 49 84 59 69 116 70 184
21%  23% 23% 22% 18% 24% 26% 21% 16% 27% 16% 23% 17% 21% 18% 18% 22% 28% 13% 32%
i h1 i K M OPq SuU
worsened somewhat 187 37 40 73 37 26 56 55 49 87 100 117 30 29 52 41 42 50 93 25
12%  14% 12% 12% 11% 21% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11% 18% 12% 11% 12% 14% 12% 17% 4%

GHI Ln T
worsened significantly 378 58 77 136 108 24 88 126 140 142 236 266 35 64 114 84 73 91 270 14
24%  21%  23% 23% 31% 19% 18% 24% 34% 19% 29% 24% 21% 27% 25% 25% 24% 22% 50% 2%

BCD G FGH h] TU
Not sure 290 58 67 103 61 19 94 120 57 111 180 186 43 45 118 71 46 49 72 72
19% 22% 20% 17% 18% 15% 19% 23% 14% 15% 22% 17% 25% 19% 25% 22% 15% 12% 13% 13%

I FI J Ln QR QR

IMPROVED 695 117 153 287 137 56 247 226 166 400 295 520 59 98 181 134 149 220 108 461
45%  43%  46%  48%  40%  45% 51%  43%  40%  54% 36% 48%  35%  42% 39% 41%  48% 54% 20% 81%
E HI K Mn op oP SuU
WORSENED 565 95 116 208 146 144 182 189 229 336 383 166 125 115 141 363 39

50 66 92
36%  35%  34%  35% 42% 40% 30% 34% 46% 31% 41% 35% 39% 39% 36% 38% 37% 34% 67% 7%
bcD G GH J TU

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

==2024 VOTE==
IND Trump Harris
w (D) w)
392 670 663
100%  100%  100%
381 638 695
44 311 32
11% 46% 5%
S w
75 232 72
19% 35% 11%
S w
65 23 131
17% 3% 20%
T \Y
85 10 336
22% 1% 51%
T \%
123 94 92
31% 14% 14%
ST
119 543 104
30% 81% 16%
S w
150 33 467
38% 5% 70%
T \%



Table F2 Page 18
League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey
F2

How has your opinion of J.D. vance changed since he was announced as President Trump’s running mate? would you say it
has:

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® O M & ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Improved significantly 363 95 161 105 146 129 275 80 80 83 90 113 157 262 71 20
23%  22% 22% 28% 30% 21% 25% 20% 16% 28% 20% 25% 24% 45%  13% 6%
BC F H I k k opP P
Improved somewhat 332 94 153 84 139 106 245 77 73 60 97 93 143 173 116 35
21%  22% 21% 23% 29% 17% 23% 19% 14% 20% 22% 21% 22% 30% 21% 10%
F i opP P
worsened somewhat 187 61 920 33 44 74 117 59 68 30 53 52 82 28 97 55

12%  14% IZLA 9% 9% 12% 11%  15% 14% 10% 12% 11% 13% 5%  18%  16%
D G N N

worsened significantly 378 104 199 72 88 178 266 99 166 70 102 109 167 31 137 198
24%  24%  27% 20%  18% 29% < 24%  25% 33% 23% 23% 24% 26% 5%  25%  58%
D E J N NO
Not sure 290 81 129 75 66 120 186 88 118 58 107 86 95 82 130 34
19% 19% 18% 20% 14% 20% 17% 22% 23% 19% 24% 19% 15% 14% 24% 10%

E G ™ m p NP
IMPROVED 695 188 314 189 285 235 520 157 153 142 187 206 300 435 186 55
45%  43%  43% 51% 59% 39% 48% 39% 30% 47% 42% 46% A7% 76%  34%  16%

BC F H I oP P
WORSENED 565 165 289 106 131 251 383 158 234 100 155 161 249 59 234 254
36% 38% 39% 29% 27% 41% 35% 39% 46% 33% 35% 35% 39% 10%  42% < 74%
D D E J N NO

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

Q9

In general, do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president, or are you not familiar
enough to say one way or the other?

TOTAL
Unweighted Total
Approve

Disapprove

Not familiar enough to
say

Not sure

TOTAL
»

1550
100%

1550
545
35%

846
55%

88
6%

70
5%

NE
®

271
100%

306
99
36%

144
53%

16
6%

13
5%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ m & ® G ®™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
111 202 134 35 158 178
33%  34%  39%  28% 33%  34%
185 341 176 64 272 300
55%  57% 51% 51%  56%  57%
i
18 34 21 18 36 26
5% 6% 6%  14% 7% 5%
GHI I I
23 21 13 9 17 23
7% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4%

D

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(€]

412
100%

410
174
42%
FGH

210
51%

2%

21
5%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
a3 W W ™
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
246 299 339 91
33%  37% 31%  54%
LN
436 410 656 47
59% 51% 60%  28%
K MN

34 54 50 17
5% 7% 5%  10%
j L
22 47 43 13
3% 6% 4% 8?

J

HISP
N

236
100%

293
95
40%
L
113
48%
M

17
7%

11
5%

UND
)

465
100%

489
167
36%

235
50%

36
8%
Qr

28
6%

INCOME PARTY ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND Trump Harris
®» @ ®W & M W (D) w)
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
108 108 145 380 44 113 41 471
33%  35% 35% 70% 8%  29% 6% 71%
TU T \%
187 186 227 101 498 232 600 117
57% 60% 55% 19% 87%  59% 90% 18%
[o] 0] SuU S w
20 12 19 33 23 21 22 40
6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6%
\Y
14 4 19 28 8 25 7 35
4% 1% 5% 5% 1% 6% 1% 5%
Q Q T T \%



Table Q9 Page 20
League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey
Q9

In general, do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president, or are you not familiar
enough to say one way or the other?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® © ™ & ® @ W @O O wWw W m wn O M
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Approve 545 180 277 86 129 210 339 186 200 98 151 150 245 84 212 238
35% 41%  38% 23% 27% 35% 31% 46% 40% 33% 34% 33% 38% 15% 38% 69%
D D E G j N NO
Disapprove 846 208 384 248 324 333 656 160 228 182 243 264 338 459 278 70
55% 48% 52% 67% 67% 55% 60% 40% 45% 60% 54% 58% 52% 80% 50% 20%
BC F H I m oP P
Not familiar enough to 88 28 40 17 18 32 50 33 42 10 31 22 34 21 37 18
say 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 8% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5%
G J N
Not sure 70 19 31 19 12 31 43 24 34 11 24 17 27 12 24 18

5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5%
E j N N

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table L1 Page 21

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L1
which issues should President Trump prioritize when he takes office on January 21, 20257 Please select the top three
actions you believe are most important from the Tist below.

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== RACE INCOME PARTY:

UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE  FEM. WHITE BLACK HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP
Mw ® O M & ®» G H O (O W W Mm ™ O E @ ® & M

TOTAL 1550 271 337 599 344 126 484 528 412 740 810 1089 167 236 465 330 310 410 543 572
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 306 359 609 276 148 499 493 410 753 797 965 222 293 489 331 300 395 586 540
Strengthen U.S. border 669 125 146 249 150 47 188 243 192 355 314 506 58 83 195 149 139 180 146 347
security 43%  46%  43%  42%  44%  37% 39%  46%  47%  4A8% 39%  46%  35%  35%  42%  A5%  A5%  44%  27%  61%
fG FG K MN ]
Eliminate taxes on tips, 569 101 118 230 119 54 180 194 141 252 317 391 64 90 173 144 117 129 201 193
overtime, and Social 37% 37% 35% 38% 35% 43% 37% 37% 34% 34% 39% 36% 38% 38% 37% 44% 38% 31% 37% 34%
Security income i J r oR r
Enforce deportations of 398 84 83 155 76 23 105 140 130 191 207 301 33 53 110 87 87 112 65 215
undocumented migrants 26%  31%  25% < 26%  22%  18% 22% 27%  32% 26% 26% 28% 20% < 22% 24% 26% 28% 27% 12%  38%
CE Fg FG Mn SuU

Negotiate a peace 392 70 88 155 79 32 138 120 102 200 192 276 37 68 103 88 80 116 139 136
aggeemen‘g between Russia 25%  26%  26%  26%  23%  25% < 29% < 23%  25% < 27% < 24%  25% < 22% @ 29% @ 22% 27% 26% 28% 26%  24%
and ukraine H 0

Expand domestic oil and 300 48 57 125 70 26 80 107 88 177 124 219 28 50 84 57 58 97 66 153
gas drilling 19% 18% 17% 21% 20% 21% 17% 20% 21% 24% 15% 20% 16% 21% 18% 17% 19% 24% 12% 27%
g K oP su

Approve pending pipeline 178 19 44 76 39 12 65 62 39 96 82 123 17 32 59 37 33 49 41 95
projects 12% 7%  13%  13%  11% 9% 14% 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 13% 13% 11% 11% 12% 8%  17%
B B b i k SuU

Increase tariffs on 177 28 32 80 37 22 72 41 42 110 67 119 21 30 46 42 38 47 51 91
foreign goods, including 11%  10% 10%  13% 11% 17%  15% 8%  10%  15% 8% 11% 13% 13% 10% 13% 12% 12% 9%  16%
Chinese imports c HI HI K Ssu
Reassess U.S. military 170 34 32 66 38 21 62 51 36 89 80 109 22 32 60 27 32 48 55 74
support for Ukraine 11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 17% 13% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 13% 14%  13% 8% 10% 12% 10%  13%

HI I 1 P u

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

==2024 VOTE==
IND Trump Harris
w (D) w)
392 670 663
100%  100%  100%
381 638 695
161 425 164
41% 63% 25%
S w
160 223 254
41% 33% 38%
T \
105 269 80
27% 40% 12%
S w
104 162 180
27% 24% 27%
75 187 82
19% 28% 12%
S w
39 105 50
10% 16% 8%
w
32 100 59
8% 15% 9%
w
36 70 71

9%

11%

11%



Table L1 Page 22
(Continued)

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L1

which issues should President Trump prioritize when he takes office on January 21, 20257 Please select the top three

actions you believe are most important from the Tist below.

Reinstate the Remain in
Mexico policy for
asylum seekers

Reimpose economic
sanctions on Iran

Pardon and release those
imprisoned for non-
violent convictions
related to January 6

Re-exit the Paris
Climate Accord

None

Not sure

TOTAL

()
164
11%

149
10%

121
8%

43
3%

166
11%

98
6%

14
5%

11
4%

26
10%

15
6%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@ ™ ® >® G ¢
26 63 44 6 52 56
8% 11% 13% 5% 11%  11%
C F F
33 52 39 9 47 46
0% 9% 11% 7% 10% 9%
24 56 27 14 49 41
7% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8%
B I I I
9 14 9 3 20 11
3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
42 55 44 14 47 53
12% 9% 13% 11% 10% 10%
26 36 21 7 28 41

8%

6%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

6%

6%

8%

65+
(€]

50
12%
F

47
11%

17
4%

10
2%

52
13%

23
6%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
a3 W W ™
99 66 129 12
13% 8%  12% 7%
K Mn
92 57 107 13
12% 7%  10% 8%
K
57 64 72 23
8% 8% 7% 14%
L
24 19 27 6
3% 2% 3% 3%
59 107 116 15
8% 13% 11% 9%
J
33 65 56 21
4% 8% 5%  13%
J LN

HISP
N
19
8%

25
10%

22
10%

31
13%

11
5%

UND
30K
)

36
8%

33
7%

41
9%

13
3%

45
10%

48
10%
PQR

INCOME PARTY ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND Trump Harris
®» @ ®W & M W (D) w)
25 36 64 31 103 29 118 36
8% 11%  16% 6%  18% 7% 18% 5%
o oP Ssu w
25 28 60 55 45 46 59 77
8% 9%  15%  10% 8%  12% 9% 12%
OoPQ t \%
31 25 23 30 50 35 60 41
9% 8% 6% 5% 9% 9% 9% 6%
r S s w
3 5 21 13 17 12 22 16
1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
oPQ
31 38 37 118 5 40 3 148
9%  12% 9%  22% 1%  10% *% 22%
TU T \Y
19 12 14 40 21 30 15 49
6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 8% 2% 7%
T T \Y



Table L1 Page 23
League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey
L1l

which issues should President Trump prioritize when he takes office on January 21, 20257 Please select the top three
actions you believe are most important from the Tist below.

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® © ™ & ® @ W @O O wWw W m wn O M
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Strengthen U.S. border 669 189 304 167 251 255 506 141 188 127 207 197 265 336 241 65
security 43%  44%  42%  A5%  52%  42%  4A6%  35% 37% 42% 46%  43%  41%  58%  44%  19%
F H m oP P
Eliminate taxes on tips, 569 156 265 147 157 234 391 154 204 112 171 185 212 187 225 125
overtime, and Social 37% 36% 36% 40% 33% 39% 36% 38% 41% 37% 38% 41% 33% 32% 41% 37%
Security income e m M N
Enforce deportations of 398 111 175 109 136 165 301 86 129 76 108 124 163 212 139 28
undocumented migrants 26%  26% 24% 30%  28% 27% 28% 21%  26% < 25% 24% 27% 25% 37%  25% 8%
C H oP P

Negotiate a peace 392 99 186 102 130 145 276 105 114 78 120 101 169 144 147 87
aggeement between Russia 25%  23% 25%  28% 27% 24%  25% < 26% < 23% 26% 27% 22% 26% < 25% 27% 25%
and Ukraine

Expand domestic oil and 300 75 149 74 121 98 219 78 64 59 94 82 124 177 81 34

gas drilling 19% 17% 20% 20%  25% 16% 20% 19% 13% 20% 21% 18% 19% 31% 15% 10%
F I oP P

Approve pending pipeline 178 48 85 44 60 62 123 49 45 37 60 50 68 82 66 20

projects 12% 11%  12% 12% 13% 10% 11% 12% 9%  12% 13% 11% 11%  14% 12% 6%
P P

Increase tariffs on 177 56 78 42 65 54 119 51 39 28 46 48 82 86 57 30

foreign goods, including 11%  13% 11% 11%  13% 9%  11%  13% 8% 9% 10% 11% 13% 15% 10% 9%

Chinese imports F oP

Reassess U.S. military 170 61 72 36 56 54 109 55 50 28 57 49 65 65 67 27

support for Ukraine 11% 14? 10%  10%  12% 9% 10%  14%  10% 9% 13% 11% 10% 11% 12% 8%
c g p P

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table L1 Page 24
(Continued)
League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L1
which issues should President Trump prioritize when he takes office on January 21, 20257 Please select the top three
actions you believe are most important from the Tist below.

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB

W ® © ™ ® M @ W @M @O «W W m N © @

Reinstate the Remain in 164 53 67 44 75 54 129 32 29 36 37 49 79 93 48 19
Mexico policy for 11%  12% 9%  12%  16% 9%  12% 8% 6%  12% 8% 11%  12%  16% 9% 6%
asylum seekers F H I K oP p
Reimpose economic 149 38 80 31 61 46 107 38 36 20 31 41 78 55 48 41
sanctions on Iran 10% 9%  11% 8%  13% 8%  10% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9%  12%  10% 9%  12%
F K
Pardon and release those 121 30 60 31 27 45 72 45 42 22 43 38 40 53 33 23
imprisoned for non- 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7%  11% 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7%
violent convictions G M o
related to January 6
Re-exit the Paris 43 19 14 10 17 10 27 15 12 6 9 12 22 22 14 8
Climate Accord 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
C
None 166 39 99 26 37 78 116 46 74 32 28 48 89 4 50 104
11% 9%  13% 7% 8% 13% 11% 11% 15% 11% 6% 11%  14% 1% 9%  30%
BD E K K N NO
Not sure 98 26 45 25 17 39 56 32 44 20 41 33 24 24 38 20
6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6%
E G M M n

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L2

The nation's debt is close to $36 trillion. what should President Trump do when he takes office? (Pick top-3)

TOTAL

Unweighted Total
Focus on growing the
economy

Cut government spending

Require a balanced
budget

Cut funding for Tless
important programs

Renegotiate debt with
other countries

Increase tariffs on
imported goods

Privatize some
government services

Make changes to programs
social security and
Medicare

Increase taxes

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
809
52%

740
48%

488
32%

400
26%

337
22%

312
20%

184
12%

116
7%

112
7%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
147
54%

C
108
40%

74
27%

74
27%

61
23%

61
22%

35
13%

REGION AGE
Mw SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@ ™ ® >® G ¢
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
148 322 192 58 255 271
44%  54% 56% 46% 53% 51%
C C
169 287 176 45 202 267
50% 48% 51% 36% 42% 51%
B B B FG
107 201 107 44 145 168
32% 34% 31%  35%  30%  32%
100 145 80 25 124 126
30% 24% 23% 20% 26%  24%
de
63 137 75 32 115 118
19%  23%  22% 25% 24%  22%
i I i
63 124 64 14 94 116
19%  21% 19% 11% 19%  22%
F F
38 70 41 21 62 63
1% 12% 12% 17% 13% 12%
I i
29 55 17 32 60 17
9% 9% 5% 26%  12% 3%
e BE GHI HI
23 45 26 10 49 34
7% 7% 8% 8%  10% 6%
HI

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]

412
100%

410
225
55%

.F

226
55%
FG

131
32%

125
30%
FH

71
17%

87
21%
F

38
9%

7
2%

20
5%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
300 419 576 73
53% 52% 53%  44%
M
367 374 575 55
50% 46%  53% 33%
MN
246 242 353 49
33%  30%  32%  29%
213 188 296 41
29%  23%  27% @ 24%
K N
143 194 216 42
19%  24%  20%  25%
J
176 136 240 24
24%  17%  22%  14%
K Mn
108 76 128 24
15% 9%  12%  14%
K
57 59 57 27
8% 7% 5%  16%
L
73 39 68 18
10% 5% 6% 11%
K

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
128
54%

88
37%

70
30%

49
21%

66
28%
L

40
17%

24
10%

28
12%

22
9%

UND
30K
()

465
100%

489
229
49%

196
42%

136
29%

116
25%

103
22%

95
20%

60
13%

47
10%
PQ

34
7%

INCOME PARTY:
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND
® @ ®W & M W
330 310 410 543 572 392
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
331 300 395 586 540 381
171 170 223 269 293 229
52% 55% 54% 50% 51% 59%
ST
163 150 218 174 362 190
49%  49% 53% 32% 63% 48%
0 o 0 ] S
99 99 148 160 210 104
30%  32%  36% 29% 37%  27%
op ]
82 86 110 88 194 107
25%  28% 27% 16% 34% 27%
] S
69 76 82 128 113 86
21%  24% 20% 24% 20% @ 22%
73 66 74 57 176 74
22% 21% 18% 11%  31%  19%
] S
35 34 55 55 83 38
11% 11% 13% 10% 14% 10%
]
20 16 33 37 46 25
6% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6%
16 23 38 64 19 27
5% 7% 9%  12% 3% 7%
P TU T

==2024 VOTE==
Trump Harris
(D) w)
670 663
100%  100%
638 695
350 353
52% 53%
423 212
63% 32%
w
228 206
34% 31%
241 108
36% 16%
w
122 174
18% 26%
\Y
209 68
31% 10%
w
93 64
14% 10%
w
56 44
8% 7%
24 82
4% 12%
\%
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(Continued)

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L2

The nation's debt is close to $36 trillion. what should President Trump do when he takes office? (Pick top-3)

TOTAL

A

None 70
4%

Not sure 106

7%

27
10%
de

REGION AGE

MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ o & ® G *™
23 24 18 6 17 19
7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Bd b
22 37 20 8 29 44

7%

6%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

6%

6%

8%

65+
(9]

27
7%
Gh

25
6%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE ~ FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
27 43 48 9

4% 5% 4% 5%

35 71 69 16

5% 9% 6%  10%

J n

HISP
Q]
11
4%

13
6%

UND
30K
()
29
6%
PR

INCOME PARTY ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND Trump Harris
® @ ®W & M W (D) w)
10 14 10 50 2 16 4 59
3% 5% 3% 9% *% 4% 1% 9%
TU T \Y
25 17 21 50 18 32 18 57
8% 6% 5% 9% 3% 8% 3% 9%
T T \%
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L2
The nation's debt is close to $36 trillion. what should President Trump do when he takes office? (Pick top-3)

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Focus on growing the 809 224 399 180 260 316 576 201 259 157 224 235 347 294 314 163
economy 52%  51% 54? 49%  54% 52% 53% 50% 51% 52% 50% 52% 54% 51% 57% 48%
NP
Cut government spending 740 181 362 194 270 304 575 143 201 172 208 234 297 370 246 97
48%  42%  49%  52% 56% 50% 53% 35% 40% 57% 46%  52% 46% 64% 45%  28%
B B f H I m oP P
Require a balanced 488 134 238 112 170 182 353 119 154 87 143 132 213 193 177 98
budget 32%  31%  32%  30% 35% 30% 32%  30%  31% 29%  32% 29% 33% 34%  32% 28%
cut funding for less 400 99 177 123 147 149 296 90 108 79 114 127 158 208 126 47
important programs 26%  23% 24% 33% 31%  25% 27% 22% 21% 26%  25% 28% 25% 36% 23% 14%
BC F H oP P
Renegotiate debt with 337 113 154 67 73 143 216 107 129 65 99 106 132 98 145 84
other countries 22% 26% 21% 18%  15%  24%  20%  27%  25% @ 22% 22% 23% 21% 17% 26% @ 24%
ch E G N N
Increase tariffs on 312 95 127 86 128 112 240 64 73 63 91 96 123 161 102 34
imported goods 20%  22%  17% 23% 27% 18% 22% 16% 14% 21% 20% 21% 19% 28% 19% 10%
[« C F H I oP P
Privatize some 184 49 68 64 73 55 128 48 46 28 42 54 89 85 64 28
government services 12% 11% 9%  17%  15% 9%  12%  12% 9% 9% 9%  12%  14%  15% @ 12% 8%
BC F K P p
Make changes to programs 116 43 48 25 21 36 57 55 42 17 42 32 41 52 34 25
Social Security and 7%  10% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5%  14% 8% 6% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7%
Medicare [« G m
Increase taxes 112 52 16 42 26 68 40 27 12 26 21 65 29 29 49

42
7%  10% 7% 4% 9% 4% 6%  10% 5% 4% 6% 5%  10% 5% 5%  14%
D d F G KL NO

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L2
The nation's debt is close to $36 trillion. what should President Trump do when he takes office? (Pick top-3)

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
®w ® O o . ® @ W @ O «ww W m™m «n ©O >
None 70 18 39 13 20 29 48 19 31 12 16 22 31 3 20 41
4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% *% 4% 12%
N NO
Not sure 106 32 47 26 18 52 69 29 48 21 42 27 35 18 46 28
7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% ?% 6% 5% 3% 8% 8%
E M N N

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L15
Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump pardoning and releasing those imprisoned for non-violent convictions
related to January 67

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== RACE 3OINCOMS PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==

UND K- 50K-
TOTAL NE MW _ SOUTH WEST_ 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE_ FEM. WHITE BLACK HISP 30K 50K 75k 75K+ DEM REP IND Trump_ Harris
®w ® © o & ;e @ W O O & wW Mm N O e @ ® 6 @M W 4%) w)

TOTAL 1550 271 337 599 344 126 484 528 412 740 810 1089 167 236 465 330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted Total 1550 306 359 609 276 148 499 493 410 753 797 965 222 293 489 331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
Approve strongly 370 62 70 165 73 31 135 115 89 203 167 268 36 59 120 88 71 89 36 251 75 294 38
24%  23%  21%  28% 21%  25% @ 28% 22%  22% 27% 21%  25% 22% < 25% 26% 27% 23% 22% 7% 44%  19% 44% 6%

CE HI K Su S w
Approve somewhat 332 49 79 135 69 24 126 116 66 182 150 239 37 43 107 59 57 106 75 156 89 205 86
21% 18%  23% 23% 20% 19% 26% 22% 16% 25% 18% 22% 22% 18% 23% 18% 18% 26% 14% 27% 23% 31% 13%

b b fI I K p PQ S S w
Disapprove somewhat 177 39 39 68 31 23 62 48 44 87 90 123 20 29 44 38 45 48 58 62 52 75 70
11%  15%  12%  11% 9%  18% 13% 9%  11% 12%  11% 11% 12%  12% 9% 11%  14% 12% 11% 11%  13% 11% 11%

E HI (0]

Disapprove strongly 513 91 111 177 135 35 116 170 192 205 309 355 54 83 143 110 112 132 341 35 131 24 438
33% 34% 33% 30% 39% 28% 24% 32% A7% 28% 38% 33% 32% 35% 31% 33% 36% 32% 63% 6%  33% 4% 66%
D G FGH J TU T \%
Not sure 158 29 39 53 36 12 45 80 21 63 94 104 21 22 52 36 26 36 32 69 45 72 31
10%  11%  11% 9%  11% 9% 9%  15% 5% 9% 12% 10%  13% 9% 11%  11% 8% 9% 6% 12%  12% 11% 5%

I fGI j S S w
APPROVE 702 111 149 300 142 56 261 230 155 385 317 507 73 102 226 146 128 194 111 406 163 499 124
45%  41%  44%  50% 41%  44%  54%  44%  38%  52% 39% A7% 44%  43%  49%  44%  41%  A7%  20% 71%  42% 75% 19%

BCE FHI i K Q SuU S w
DISAPPROVE 690 130 149 245 166 59 178 218 236 291 399 478 73 112 187 147 156 180 400 97 183 99 508
45%  48%  44%  41%  A8%  47%  37% 41%  57% 39% 49%  44%  44%  A7%  40%  45% 50% 44%  74% 17%  47% 15% 77%
D D G FGH J or TU T \%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey
L15

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump pardoning and releasing those imprisoned for non-violent convictions
related to January 67

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+

TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN  WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM_ SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

®w ® ©© o & >® @ ®Ww O O « W m™m N O ®
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Approve strongly 370 98 154 115 136 131 268 95 93 73 118 104 146 254 79 20
24%  23%  21% 31%  28% @ 22% 25% 24%  18% 24% 26% 23% 23% 44%  14% 6%

BC F i oP P

Approve somewhat 332 95 150 83 123 117 239 80 92 58 100 100 132 152 124 43

21%  22% 20%  22%  25% 19%  22% 20% 18%  19% 22%  22%  21%  26% 23% 13%
F 3 3

Disapprove somewhat 177 52 85 39 60 63 123 48 55 34 49 58 70 54 91 29
11%  12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 11% 9%  17% 8%

NP
Disapprove strongly 513 144 276 90 126 229 355 137 207 100 128 149 236 51 199 236

33% 33% 38% 24% 26% 38% 33% 34% 41% 33% 29% 33% 37% 9%  36%  69%
D D E J K N NO

Not sure 158 44 68 42 37 67 104 43 58 35 54 42 60 66 57 15
10%  10% 9% 11% 8% 11%  10% 11% 11%  12% 12% 9% 9%  11% 10% 4%
e 3 3

APPROVE 702 193 304 199 259 248 507 175 185 131 218 204 278 406 203 63
45%  45% 41% 54% 54% 41%  47% 43% 37%  44% 48%  45% 43% 71% 37% 18%

BC F i m opP P
DISAPPROVE 690 197 361 129 186 292 478 185 262 134 177 207 306 104 290 265
45%  45%  49%  35%  39% 48%  44%  46% 52%  45% 39% 46% 47%  18% 53% 77%
D D E j K N NO

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L3

How has your economic confidence changed after the election? would you say it has:

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Improved significantly

Improved somewhat

worsened somewhat

worsened significantly

Not sure

IMPROVED

WORSENED

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
309
20%

446
29%

238
15%

314
20%

243
16%

755
49%

552
36%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
54
20%

80
29%

39
14%

51
19%

47
17%

134
49%

90
33%

REGION AGE
MW SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@ ® & . G @
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
53 140 62 22 119 95
16% 23% 18% 17% 25% 18%
Ce FHI
101 171 94 35 152 150
30%  29% 27% 28% 31%  28%
i
56 91 52 31 70 79
17%  15%  15%  25%  14%  15%
GHI
71 106 86 25 74 108
21%  18%  25% 20%  15% @ 21%
bD G
56 91 49 13 68 95
16%  15% 14% 10% 14% 18%
F
154 311 157 57 272 246
46%  52%  46%  45%  56%  47%
ce FHI
127 197 138 56 144 187
38% 33% 40% 44%  30%  35%
bD Gh g

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

==GENDER== RACE
65+ MALE  FEM. WHITE BLACK
o @ W W m
412 740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
410 753 797 965 222
72 183 126 230 28
17% 25% 16% 21% 17%
K
108 264 182 322 41
26%  36%  22% 30% @ 24%
K
58 101 137 145 40
14% 14% 17% 13% 24%
3j Ln
107 116 198 227 31
26%  16%  24% 21%  19%
Gh J
66 75 167 164 27
16% 10% 21% 15% 16%
f J
181 447 308 553 69
44%  61%  38% 51%  41%
K M
165 217 335 372 71
40%  29% 41%  34%  43%
G J L

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
42
18%

67
28%

42
18%
&

48
20%

37
16%

108
46%

91
38%

UND
)

465
100%

489
81
17%

108
23%

65
14%

106
23%

qr
105

23%
PQR

188
40%

172
37%

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
59 61 103 35 227 42 262 28
18%  20%  25% 6% 40%  11% 39% 4%
oPq su S w
93 100 142 91 228 113 284 115
28% 32% 35% 17%  40%  29% 42% 17%
0 op SuU S w
61 52 58 131 43 59 40 155
19%  17%  14%  24% 8%  15% 6% 23%
TU T \%
64 55 75 206 19 83 16 261
20%  18%  18%  38% 3% 21% 2% 39%
TU T \%
53 42 32 80 56 94 68 104
16%  14% 8% 15%  10%  24% 10% 16%
R R T ST \%
151 161 246 126 455 155 546 143
46%  52% 60% 23% 79%  40% 82% 22%
(o] oPQ SuU S w
125 107 133 337 62 143 56 416
38% 34%  32% 62% 11%  36% 8% 63%
TU T \%
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L3
How has your economic confidence changed after the election? would you say it has:

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Improved significantly 309 82 142 82 130 101 230 70 62 63 81 89 137 218 63 17
20% 19%  19% @ 22% 27% 17% 21% 17% 12% 21% 18% 20% 21% 38% 11% 5%

F h I opP P
Improved somewhat 446 124 204 115 180 142 322 107 98 84 119 130 196 225 150 60
29% 28% 28% 31% 37% 23% 30% 27% 19% 28% 27% 29% 30% 39% 27% 17%

F I oP P
worsened somewhat 238 73 122 41 49 96 145 83 93 44 73 78 87 47 117 63
15% 17% 17% 11% 10% 16% 13% 21% 19% 15% 16% 17% 13% 8% 21%  18%
D D E G N N
worsened significantly 314 95 155 63 78 149 227 79 139 56 82 88 144 21 118 162
20%  22% 21% 17% 16% < 25% 21% 20% 28% 19% 18% 19%  22% 4%  22%  47%
d E J k N NO
Not sure 243 61 109 68 46 118 164 64 111 53 94 67 80 66 102 41
16% 14% 15% 18% 9% 20% 15% 16% 22% 18% 21% 15% 12% 11% 19% 12%

E LM NP
IMPROVED 755 206 347 198 310 243 553 177 161 147 200 220 333 442 213 77
49%  47%  47%  53% 64% 40%  S51%  44%  32%  49%  45%  49%  52% 77% 39%  23%

bc F H I K opP P
WORSENED 552 168 277 104 127 246 372 162 233 100 155 166 231 68 235 225
36% 39% 38% 28% 26% 40% 34% 40% 46% 33% 35% 37% 36% 12%  43%  66%
D D E G J N NO

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L4
Are Biden and Kamala's policies helping or hurting your family?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== RACE 3OINCOMS PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==

UND K- 50K-
TOTAL NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE  FEM, WHITE BLACK HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND Trump Harris
®w ® O o . © @ ®w @ O «wWw W m™m n ©O© >® @ ® 6 M W ) w)

TOTAL 1550 271 337 599 344 126 484 528 412 740 810 1089 167 236 465 330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
unweighted Total 1550 306 359 609 276 148 499 493 410 753 797 965 222 293 489 331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
Helping 500 84 99 185 132 52 152 149 147 225 275 317 80 87 146 101 105 136 353 36 101 30 437
32% 31% 29% 31% 38% 41% 31% 28% 36% 30% 34% 29% 48% 37% 31% 31% 34% 33%  65% 6%  26% 5% 66%
bCD GH H LN L TU T \%
Hurting 843 145 189 339 170 50 272 301 220 440 402 637 54 126 250 182 178 220 112 501 210 612 117
54% 53% 56% 57% 49% 39% 56% 57% 53% 60% 50% 58% 32% 53% 54% 55% 57% 54% 21% 88%  54% 91% 18%

e E F F F K M M SuU S w
Hurting somewhat 351 66 79 130 77 31 129 107 85 190 162 231 34 72 120 71 66 91 92 150 99 191 95
23% 24% 23% 22% 22% 24% 27% 20% 21% 26% 20% 21% 20% 30% 26% 22% 21% 22% 17% 26% = 25% 28% 14%

HI K LM S S W
Hurting severely 492 79 111 209 93 19 143 195 135 251 241 405 20 54 130 111 111 130 20 351 111 422 22
32% 29% 33% 35% 27% 15% 30% 37% 33% 34% 30% 37% 12% 23% 28% 34% 36%  32% 4%  61%  28% 63% 3%

e bE F FG F k MN M (o] 0 SuU S W
Not sure 207 42 48 75 42 24 60 78 45 74 133 135 33 23 70 46 28 54 78 35 81 27 109
13% 16% 14% 13% 12% 19% 12% 15% 11% 10% 16% 12% 20% 10% 15%  14% 9%  13%  14% 6% 21% 4% 17%
gI i J LN Q Q q T ST %

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L4
Are Biden and Kamala's policies helping or hurting your family?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

w ® W m ;& B G H O (O W W m N O v
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Helping 500 166 253 78 124 193 317 167 190 82 129 137 234 74 177 239
32% 38% 35% 21% 26% 32% 29% 41% 38% 27% 29% 30% 36% 13% 32% 70%
D D E G J KL N NO
Hurting 843 217 375 244 319 317 637 180 222 179 254 259 328 466 274 62
54% 50% 51% 66% 66% 52% 58% 45% 44% 60% 56% 57% 51% 81% 50% 18%

BC F H I m m oP P
Hurting somewhat 351 112 157 80 119 112 231 106 91 69 119 99 133 143 155 38
23%  26% 21%  22%  25% 18%  21% 26% 18%  23% 27%  22%  21%  25% 28% 11%

c F G ™ P P
Hurting severely 492 105 218 163 200 205 405 74 131 110 134 160 195 323 119 24
32% 24% 30% 44% 42% 34% 37% 18% 26% 37% 30% 35% 30% 56% 22% 7%

B BC F H I km oP P
Not sure 207 51 105 48 39 97 135 57 92 38 67 57 81 35 100 42
13% 12% 14% 13% 8% 16% 12% 14% 18% 13% 15% 13% 13% 6% 18% 12%
E J NP N

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L5

Do you expect Trump’s policies to help or hurt your family?

TOTAL

A

TOTAL 1550
100%

Unweighted Total 1550
Help my family 752
49%

Hurt my family 596
38%

Not sure 201

13%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
132
49%

105
39%

33
12%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ o & ® G *™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
148 313 160 45 262 266
44%  52%  46%  36% 54%  50%
C FI FI
132 204 155 58 159 194
39%  34%  45%  46%  33%  37%

D GH

57 82 29 23 62 68

17%
E

14%
E

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

8%

18%
i

13%

13%

==GENDER== RACE

65+ MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
o @ & bW W
412 740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
410 753 797 965 222
179 416 336 573 56
44%  56% 41%  53%  33%

K MN

184 239 358 390 81
45%  32%  44%  36%  48%
GH J L
49 84 117 126 31

12%  11%

14%
j

12%

18%
L

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
101
43%

102
43%

33
14%

UND
)

465
100%

489
212
46%

186
40%

67
14%

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
148 161 222 86 488 160 599 73
45%  52% 54% 16% 85%  41% 89% 11%
op op su S w
129 120 142 391 35 160 26 506
39%  39%  35% 72% 6%  41% 4% 76%
TU T \%
52 29 46 66 49 72 45 84
16% 9% 11%  12% 9%  18% 7% 13%
Qr t ST \%
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L5
Do you expect Trump’s policies to help or hurt your family?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

®w ® O o . ® @ W @ O «ww W m™m «n ©O >
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Help my family 752 197 334 217 306 267 573 157 180 155 215 228 309 464 215 42
49%  45% 46%  59% 63% 44% 53% 39% 36% 52% 48% 50% 48% 81% 39%  12%

BC F H I oP P
Hurt my family 596 180 299 111 130 260 390 182 252 103 161 175 258 56 246 275
38% 42%  41%  30% 27% 43% 36% 45% 50% 34% 36% 39% 40% 10%  45%  80%
D D E G J N NO
Not sure 201 57 99 41 47 79 126 64 73 42 73 49 77 56 89 27
13% 13% 14% 11% 10% 13% 12% 16% 14% 14% 16% 11% 12% 10%  16% 8%

G LM NP

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L6
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement? The U.S. must complete/expand walls along the U.S.-Mexico
border.

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== RACE INCOME PARTY:

UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE  FEM. WHITE BLACK HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP
Mw ® O M & ®» G H O (O W W Mm ™ O E @ ® & M

TOTAL 1550 271 337 599 344 126 484 528 412 740 810 1089 167 236 465 330 310 410 543 572
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 306 359 609 276 148 499 493 410 753 797 965 222 293 489 331 300 395 586 540
Approve strongly 612 113 132 242 125 33 166 233 180 311 300 467 49 76 185 132 124 163 91 376
39%  42% 39%  40% 36% 26% 34%  44%  44%  42%  37%  43% 29% 32% 40% 40% 40% 40% 17%  66%
F FG FG K MN Su
Approve somewhat 351 62 73 138 78 38 138 103 73 190 161 242 44 56 107 75 64 100 122 126
23% 23% 22% 23% 23% 30% 29% 19% 18% 26% 20% 22% 26% 24% 23% 23% 21% 24% 23% 22%
HI HI K

Disapprove somewhat 203 34 43 74 52 23 63 72 45 91 112 122 29 44 50 45 50 57 103 42
13%  13%  13% 12% 15% 19% 13% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 17% 19% 11% 14% 16% 14% 19% 7%

I L L (0] TU
Disapprove strongly 262 36 59 91 76 19 76 84 83 105 157 186 19 48 77 55 53 68 174 12
17% 13%  17% 15% 22% 15% 16% 16% 20% 14% 19% 17% 11% 21% 16% 17% 17% 16%  32% 2%

BD g J M M TU
Not sure 122 26 30 53 13 13 40 37 32 41 80 73 27 11 46 24 20 23 52 16
8%  10% 9% 9% 4%  10% 8% 7% 8% 6%  10% 7% 16% 5%  10% 7% 6% 6%  10% 3%

E E E J LN qR T
APPROVE 963 175 206 380 203 70 304 336 253 502 462 709 93 132 292 206 187 263 213 502
62% 65% 61% 64% 59% 56% 63% 64% 61% 68% 57% 65% 56% 56% 63% 63% 60% 64% 39% 88%
K MN SuU
DISAPPROVE 465 101 165 128 43 139 156 127 197 269 307 127 100 103 125 278 54

70 48 92
30%  26%  30%  28% 37% 34% 29% 30% 31% 27% 33% 28% 28% 39% 27% 30% 33% 30% 51% 9%
BcD J LM

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

==2024 VOTE==
IND Trump Harris
w (D) w)
392 670 663
100%  100%  100%
381 638 695
129 465 92
33% 69% 14%
S w
97 141 153
25% 21% 23%
55 36 136
14% 5% 20%
T \Y
70 9 223
18% 1% 34%
T \%
41 19 60
10% 3% 9%
T \Y
226 606 245
58% 90% 37%
S w
125 45 358
32% 7% 54%
T \%
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey
L6

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement? The U.S. must complete/expand walls along the U.S.-Mexico
border.

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

@w ® © ™ & ® @ W @O O wWw W m wn O M
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Approve strongly 612 165 257 186 225 243 467 125 170 131 175 199 235 386 160 42
39% 38% 35% 50% 47% 40%  43% 31% 34% 44% 39% 44% 37%  67% 29%  12%

BC F H I M oP P
Approve somewhat 351 105 168 76 123 119 242 100 98 63 117 81 153 109 169 56
23% 24%  23% 21%  25% 20% 22% 25% 20% 21% 26% 18% 24% 19% 31% 16%

F L L NP
Disapprove somewhat 203 56 107 38 49 73 122 73 75 35 53 67 83 42 90 67
13% 13% 15% 10% 10% 12% 11% 18%  15% 12% 12% 15% 13% 7% 16%  19%
D G N N
Disapprove strongly 262 71 148 40 68 117 186 67 106 48 56 79 128 16 84 155
17% 16% 20% 11% 14% 19% 17% 17% 21% 16% 12% 17% 20% 3%  15%  45%
D bD E j K K N NO
Not sure 122 37 51 29 18 55 73 38 55 23 49 26 45 23 47 25
8% 9% 7% 8% 4% 9% 7% 9%  11% 8% 11% 6% 7% 4% 9% 7%
E g LM N n
APPROVE 963 270 425 262 347 362 709 225 268 193 292 281 388 495 329 97
62% 62% 58% 71% 72% 60% 65% 56% 53% 64% 65% 62% 60% 86% 60% 28%

BC F H I oP P
DISAPPROVE 465 127 255 78 117 190 307 140 182 84 108 146 211 58 174 221
30% 29% 35% 21% 24% 31% 28% 35% 36% 28% 24% 32% 33% 10% 32%  64%
D BD E G J K K N NO

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L7

Do you support or oppose Trump's promise of large-scale deportations of illegal

TOTAL

A

TOTAL 1550
100%

Unweighted Total 1550
Support strongly 569
37%

Support somewhat 329
21%

Oppose somewhat 231
15%

Oppose strongly 329
21%

Not sure 92
6%

SUPPORT 898
58%

OPPOSE 560

36%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
103
38%

65
24%

45
17%

40
15%

18
7%

168
62%
E

85
31%

REGION AGE
Mw SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
«© ()] ® @ (H)
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
120 232 114 33 165 217
36% 39% 33% 27% 34% 41%
e f FG
70 129 65 27 118 108
21% 21% 19% 22% 24% 20%

I
47 81 58 24 76 73
14% 14% 17% 19% 16% 14%
74 120 95 31 90 102
22% 20% 28% 25% 19% 19%
B B BD
26 36 13 10 33 28
8% 6% 4% 8% 7% 5%
E
190 361 179 61 284 325
56% 60% 52% 48% 59%  62%
E F Fi
121 201 152 55 166 175
36% 34%  44% 44% 34% 33%
BCD GH

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]
412

100%
410

153
37%
F

75
18%

58
14%

106
26%
GH

20
5%

228
55%

164
40%
H

migrants?
==GENDER== RACE
MALE  FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ w W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
285 284 440 46
39%  35% 40%  28%
MN
188 141 236 36
25%  17%  22%  22%
K

95 135 146 31
13% 17% 13%  18%
J 1
133 196 219 32
18%  24%  20%  19%

J
38 54 49 22
5% 7% 4%  13%
LN
473 425 675 83
64%  52% 62%  49%

K MN

229 332 365 63
31%  41%  34%  38%

J

HISP
Q]

236
100%
293

68
29%

46
20%

40
17%

68
29%
LM

14
6%

114
48%

108
46%
Lm

UND
)

465
100%

489
164
35%

102
22%

63
14%

21%

266
57%

161
35%

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
114 125 156 71 362 121 443 74
35% 40% 38% 13% 63% 31% 66% 11%
SuU S w
70 62 90 99 123 101 161 115
21%  20% 22% 18% @ 21%  26% 24% 17%
S w
48 46 68 116 46 62 36 155
15%  15%  17%  21% 8%  16% 5% 23%
TU T \%
76 66 79 228 22 77 17 281
23%  21%  19% @ 42% 4%  20% 3% 42%
TU T \%
20 10 17 29 19 31 14 38
6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 8% 2% 6%
T \%
185 188 245 170 485 222 604 189
56% 61% 60% 31% 85% 57% 90% 29%
SuU S w
125 112 147 344 68 139 52 436
38% 36% 36% 63% 12%  35% 8% 66%
TU T \%
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L7
Do you support or oppose Trump's promise of large-scale deportations of illegal migrants?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

@w ® ©© ™ & ®m @ W @O O wWw W m wn O M
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Support strongly 569 145 246 172 208 231 440 114 155 129 165 177 225 364 148 32
37% 33% 34%  47% 43% 38% 40%  28% 31%  43% 37% 39% 35% 63% 27% 9%

BC H I oP P
Support somewhat 329 103 145 80 129 107 236 83 93 46 107 95 127 116 153 43
21%  24%  20% 22%  27% 18% 22% 20% 18% 15% 24% 21% 20% 20% 28% 12%

F P NP
Oppose somewhat 231 74 117 37 49 97 146 71 85 49 65 62 103 50 108 64
15% 17% 16% 10%  10% 16% 13% 18% 17% 16% 14% 14% 16% 9%  20%  19%
D D E G N N
oppose strongly 329 8 179 61 77 142 219 100 133 62 77 97 155 26 100 194
21%  20%  24% 17% 16% 23% 20% 25% 26% 21% < 17% 22%  24% 4%  18%  56%
bD E G j K N NO
Not sure 92 26 45 19 19 30 49 35 39 14 36 22 33 21 42 10
6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 8% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 8% 3%

G j m NP
SUPPORT 898 247 391 252 337 338 675 197 248 176 271 272 352 480 300 75
58% 57% 53% 68% 70% 56% 62% 49% 49% 58% 60% 60% 55% 83% 55% 22%

BC F H I m m op P
OPPOSE 560 161 296 98 126 239 365 171 218 111 142 159 258 75 208 258
36% 37%  40%  27% 26% 39% 34%  42% 43% 37% 32% 35% 40% 13% 38% 75%
D D E G j K N NO

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L8

To what extent do you agree or disagree with_this statement? The news media favored Kamala Harris's candidacy and
against Donald Trump in the lead-up to the election.

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Approve strongly

Approve somewhat

Disapprove somewhat

Disapprove strongly

Not sure

APPROVE

DISAPPROVE

TOTAL
»

1550
100%

1550
584
38%

366
24%

200
13%

226
15%

174
11%

950
61%

426
27%

NE
®

271
100%

306
106
39%

69
25%

30
11%

30
11%

35
13%

175
65%

61
22%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ m & ® G ®™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
120 237 121 34 170 207
36%  40%  35%  27%  35%  39%
f F

81 138 79 46 134 108
24%  23%  23%  37% 28% 20%

GHI HI
41 82 47 17 71 65
12%  14%  14%  14%  15%  12%
57 73 66 12 57 80
17%  12%  19% 9%  12%  15%
BD BD F
39 70 31 16 51 68
1% 12% 9% 13% 11%  13%
201 375 200 81 304 315
60% 63% 58% 64% 63% 60%
97 154 113 29 128 145
29% 26%  33% 23% 26% 28%
BD

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(€]

412
100%

410

172
42%
FG

78
19%

47
11%

77
19%
FG

39
9%

250
61%

124
30%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
a3 W W ™
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
314 270 439 51
42%  33% 40%  31%
K MN
180 186 242 46
24%  23%  22% @ 28%
96 104 132 22
13% 13% 12% 13%
88 138 165 18
12%  17%  15%  11%
J m
61 113 111 30
8% 14% 10%  18%
J LN
494 456 681 98
67%  56% 63% 58%
K
184 242 297 40

25%

30%
J

27%

24%

HISP
N

236
100%

293
77
33%

62
26%

32
14%

41
17%
M

23
10%

139
59%

74
31%

UND
30K
)

465
100%

489
165
35%

106
23%

49
10%

74
16%
R

72
15%
QR
271
58%

123
26%

INCOME PARTY ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND Trump Harris
®» @ ®W & M W (D) w)
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
115 107 186 107 327 134 412 116
35%  35% 45% 20% 57%  34% 61% 17%
OPQ SuU S w
79 79 100 153 116 89 130 179
24%  26%  24%  28% 20% @ 23% 19% 27%
Tu \Y
44 45 59 84 50 62 48 128
13%  15% 14%  15% 9%  16% 7% 19%
o] o T T \Y
40 56 46 129 43 50 47 159
12%  18% 11%  24% 8%  13% 7% 24%
PR TU T \%
51 22 19 69 36 57 34 80
16% 7% 5%  13% 6%  15% 5% 12%
QR T T \Y
194 187 286 260 443 223 542 295
59% 60% 70% 48% 77% 57% 81% 45%
oPQ SuU S w
84 102 105 213 93 111 95 288
26%  33% 26% 39% 16%  28% 14% 43%
OpR TU T \%
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey
L8

To what extent do you agree or disagree with_this statement? The news media favored Kamala Harris's candidacy and
against Donald Trump in the lead-up to the election.

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® © ™ & ® @ W @O O wWw W m wn O M
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Approve strongly 584 154 274 151 219 219 439 129 148 122 166 183 234 352 154 53
38% 36% 37% 41%  45%  36% 40%  32% 29% 41% 37% 40% 36% 61% 28%  15%
F H I oP P
Approve somewhat 366 114 175 77 112 130 242 108 108 76 109 101 156 110 157 84
24% 26? 24%  21%  23% 21%  22% 27% 21% 25% < 24% 22% 24% 19% 29%  24%
g N n
Disapprove somewhat 200 54 105 40 60 72 132 54 70 34 45 59 96 43 94 57
13% 12% 14? 11% 12% 12% 12% 14% 14% 11% 10% 13% 15% 7% 17% 17%
K N N
Disapprove strongly 226 64 105 54 58 107 165 59 97 39 56 65 104 36 69 111
15% 15%  14% 15%  12% 18%  15% 15% 19% 13% 13% 14% 16% 6% 13%  32%
E J k N NO
Not sure 174 48 74 47 33 78 111 53 82 28 73 45 53 35 77 39
11%  11% 10% 13% 7% 13% 10%  13% 16% 9% 16%  10% 8% 6% 14%  11%
E J LM N N
APPROVE 950 269 449 229 332 349 681 237 256 198 275 284 390 462 311 136
61% 62% 61% 62% 69% 58% 63% 59% 51% 66% 61% 63% 61% 80% 57%  40%
F I oP P
DISAPPROVE 426 118 210 94 118 179 297 114 167 74 101 124 200 79 163 168
27%  27%  29%  25%  24%  30% 27% 28% 33% 25% 22% 27% 31% 14% 30% 49%

e J k K N NO

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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L9

To what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement? Media coverage intended to support Kamala Harris
ultimately harmed her campaign.

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Agree strongly

Agree somewhat

Disagree somewhat

Disagree strongly

Not sure

AGREE

DISAGREE

TOTAL
»

1550
100%

1550
312
20%

445
29%

300
19%

165
11%

329
21%

756
49%

465
30%

NE
®

271
100%

306
54
20%

75
28%

56
21%

28
10%

57
21%

130
48%

84
31%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@ ™ ® >® G ¢
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
350 609 276 148 499 493
57 129 71 23 114 106
17%  22% 21% 18% 24%  20%
[« I
96 173 100 35 160 138
29%  29% 29% 28% 33% 26%
HI
70 107 66 33 84 99
21% 18% 19% 26% 17%  19%
Gh
32 57 49 11 44 59
10% 9%  14% 9% 9%  11%
cd
81 132 58 24 81 126
24%  22%  17% 19%  17% @ 24%
E e G
153 303 171 58 275 244
45%  51% 50%  46% 57%  46%
FHI
102 164 115 44 128 159
30%  27% 33? 35%  26%  30%
¢}

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(€]

412
100%

410
68
17%

111
27%

84
20%

50
12%

98
24%
G

179
44%

135
33%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
a3 W W ™
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
181 131 203 41
24%  16%  19%  25%
K 1
229 215 325 38
31%  27%  30%  23%

k M
140 159 207 31
19%  20% 19% 18%
63 102 113 22
9%  13% 10%  13%

J

125 203 241 36
17%  25%  22%  22%

J n
410 346 528 79
55% 43% 48% 47%

K

204 261 320 52
28%  32%  29%  31%

J

HISP
N

236
100%

293
55
23%

69
29%
m

45
19%

27
12%

40
17%

123
52%

72
30%

UND
)

465
100%

489
96
21%

126
27%

69
15%

47
10%

126
27%
PQR

222
48%

117
25%

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND Trump Harris
®» @ ®W & M W (D) w)
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
72 47 92 82 164 57 196 87
22%  15%  23%  15%  29%  15% 29% 13%
Q Q Su w
92 96 126 138 198 98 234 160
28% 31% 31%  25%  35%  25% 35% 24%
SuU w
60 74 87 127 69 97 83 173
18%  24% 21%  23%  12%  25% 12% 26%
op 0 T T v
36 39 39 83 45 32 50 106
11%  12% 9%  15% 8% 8% 7% 16%
TU \%
69 55 66 113 96 108 107 137
21% 18% 16% 21%  17%  28% 16% 21%
t ST \Y
164 142 219 220 362 155 430 247
50% 46% 53% 40% 63%  40% 64% 37%
q SuU w
97 113 125 210 114 129 134 279
29% 36% 31% 39% 20%  33% 20% 42%
op o Tu T \%
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L9

To what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement? Media coverage intended to support Kamala Harris
ultimately harmed her campaign.

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® © ™ & ® @ W @O O wWw W m wn O M
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Agree strongly 312 100 137 72 111 92 203 96 79 51 90 85 136 165 87 42
20% 23%  19% 19%  23% 15% 19% 24% 16% 17% 20% 19% 21% 29% 16% 12%
C F G oP
Agree somewhat 445 107 213 123 155 170 325 107 131 85 117 134 194 187 162 83
29%  25% 29% 33% 32% 28% 30% 26% 26% 28% 26% 30% 30% 33% 29% 24%
B P p
Disagree somewhat 300 89 153 58 93 114 207 75 94 66 76 94 130 73 134 78
19% 20? 21% 16%  19% 19%  19% 19%  19% 22% 17% 21% 20% 13% 24%  23%
D N N
Disagree strongly 165 46 81 36 37 76 113 49 69 32 46 52 67 51 50 63
11% 10%  11%  10% 8% 12% 10%  12% 14% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 9%  18%
E NO
Not sure 329 94 148 81 86 155 241 77 132 68 121 88 117 99 117 78
21%  22%  20% 22%  18% 26% 22% 19% 26% 23% 27% 19% 18% 17% 21% 23%
E LM n N
AGREE 756 207 351 195 266 262 528 202 210 135 207 219 330 352 249 124
49%  48%  48%  53%  55%  43% 48% 50% 42% 45% 46%  48% 51% 61%  45%  36%
F k oP P
DISAGREE 465 134 234 94 130 190 320 124 162 97 121 146 197 125 184 141
30% 31? 32%  25%  27% 31% 29% 31% 32% 32% 27% 32% 31%  22%  33%  41%
D N NO

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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L10

which party BEST represents the interest of American workers?

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Democratic Party

Republican Party

Not sure

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
640
41%

696
45%

214
14%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
115
43%

118
43%

38
14%

REGION AGE
Mw SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@ ™ ® >® G ¢
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
140 232 153 62 185 197
41% 39% 45% 50% 38% 37%

GH

142 285 151 50 219 250
42%  48%  44%  40%  45% 47%
55 82 39 14 80 81
16% 14% 11% 11% 17% 15%
e fI I

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]

412
100%

410
196
48%

GH
177
43%

39
10%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
271 369 407 99
37%  45%  37%  59%
J LN
377 319 549 39
51% 39% 50% 23%

K MN
92 123 133 29
12%  15%  12% 17%

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
111
47%

88
37%

37
16%

UND
)

465
100%

489
191
41%

195
42%

79
17%

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
141 119 170 480 25 129 38 558
43%  38% 41%  88% 4%  33% 6% 84%
TU T \%
142 149 203 26 521 135 588 41
43%  48%  49% 5% 91%  35% 88% 6%
o op SuU S w
47 41 37 37 27 127 43 64
14%  13% 9% 7% 5%  32% 6% 10%
R r ST \%
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L10
which party BEST represents the interest of American workers?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

®w ® O o . ® @ W @ O «ww W m™m «n ©O >
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Democratic Party 640 209 320 108 151 256 407 210 254 111 175 173 291 78 252 291
41%  48%  44%  29% 31% 42% 37% 52% 50% 37% 39% 38% 45% 14% 46%  85%
D D E G J KL N NO
Republican Party 696 159 319 213 280 269 549 127 169 150 193 223 278 451 192 28
45%  36% 44%  58% 58% 44% 50% 31% 34% 50% 43% 49% 43% 78%  35% 8%

B BC F H I km oP P
Not sure 214 67 92 49 52 82 133 66 81 39 81 57 75 47 106 24
14% 15% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 16% 16% 13% 18% 13% 12% 8%  19% 7%

G LM NP

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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L11

In general, would you say the United States is:

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Very united

Somewhat united

Somewhat divided

very divided

Not sure

UNITED

DIVIDED

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
107
7%

285
18%

496
32%

632
41%

30
2%

392
25%

1128
73%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
17
6%

54
20%

84
31%

107
409%

191
71%

REGION AGE
Mw SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@ m ® ™. G @
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
18 50 21 13 52 28
5% 8% 6% 11% 11% 5%

c h1 HI

55 122 54 20 112 97
16% 20% 16% 16% 23% 18%
e fh1 i
124 190 99 37 134 174
37%  32%  29% @ 29% @ 28% 33%
E g
134 225 166 52 174 221
40% 38%  48% 41% 36% 42%
BCD g
6 12 5 3 11 9
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
73 172 75 34 164 125
22% 29% 22% 27% 34% 24%
CE I HI I
258 415 264 89 308 395
77% 69% 77% 71% 64% 75%
bD bD G

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]

412
100%
410

13
3%

56
14%

152
37%
fG

184
45%
G

7
2%

69
17%

336
82%
FGH

==GENDER== RACE
MALE  FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ ®w W
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
64 42 62 25
9% 5% 6% 15%
K LN
176 109 191 35
24% 13% 18% 21%
K
221 276 372 43
30% 34%  34%  25%
j MN
268 364 446 59
36% 45%  41% 35%
J
11 19 19 6
1% 2% 2% 3%
240 151 253 60
32%  19%  23%  36%
K LN
488 640 818 102
66% 79% 75% 61%
J M

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
17
7%

46
20%

63
27%

105
45%

4
2%

63
27%

168
71%
M

UND
30K
()

465
100%

489
35
8%

71
15%

147
32%

195
42%

INCOME PARTY:
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND
® @ ®W & M W
330 310 410 543 572 392
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
331 300 395 586 540 381
22 17 31 35 56 11
7% 5% 8% 6%  10% 3%
u ]

55 69 85 77 146 54
17% 22% 21% 14% 26% 14%
op 0 ]

111 107 129 145 201 134
34%  34%  31% 27%  35%  34%

S S

141 115 160 275 159 187

43%  37% 39% 51% 28%  48%

T T

2 3 6 11 9 6

*% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

77 86 116 112 203 65

23%  28% 28% 21% 35% 17%
o ]

251 222 288 420 360 321

76% 71% 70% 77% 63%  82%

r T sT

==2024 VOTE==
Trump Harris
()] ()]
670 663
100%  100%
638 695
67 33
10% 5%
w
174 78
26% 12%
w
235 179
35% 27%
w
183 364
27% 55%
\%
12 10
2% 2%
241 110
36% 17%
w
418 543
62% 82%
\%
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L11
In general, would you say the United States is:

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Vvery united 107 40 43 22 39 23 62 42 23 19 35 20 51 57 26 18
7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6%  10% 5% 6% 8% 5% 8%  10% 5% 5%
cd F G L L opP

Somewhat united 285 95 122 68 109 82 191 81 59 49 87 71 127 154 99 25
18% 22% 17% 18%  23% 14% 18% 20% 12% 16% 19% 16% 20% 27%  18% 7%

C F i oP P
Somewhat divided 496 117 236 141 155 217 372 106 166 109 153 153 187 194 202 72
32%  27%  32%  38% 32% 36% 34% 26% 33% 36% 34% 34% 29% 34% 37% 21%

b Bc H m P P
very divided 632 173 318 135 174 272 446 164 245 117 162 196 274 164 213 224
41%  40%  43%  37% 36% 45% 41%  41%  4A8% 39% 36% 43% 43% 28% 39%  65%
D E J K K N NO
Not sure 30 10 14 4 5 13 19 10 12 6 12 12 5 7 10 4
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%

M M

UNITED 392 135 164 89 148 104 253 123 82 68 122 92 178 211 125 44
25%  31% 22% 24% 31% 17% 23% 31%  16% 23% 27% 20% 28% 37% 23% 13%

cD F G I L L opP P
DIVIDED 1128 289 554 276 329 489 818 270 411 226 315 349 461 358 415 296
73% 67% 76% 75% 68% 81% 75% 67% 81% 75% 70% 77% 72% 62% 75% 86%
B B E H j Km N NO

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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L12
How hopeful are you that President Trump can unite the country?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== RACE 3OINCOMS PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==

UND K- 50K-
TOTAL NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE  FEM, WHITE BLACK HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND Trump Harris
®w ® O o . © @ ®w @ O «wWw W m™m n ©O© >® @ ® 6 M W ) w)

TOTAL 1550 271 337 599 344 126 484 528 412 740 810 1089 167 236 465 330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted Total 1550 306 359 609 276 148 499 493 410 753 797 965 222 293 489 331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
Very hopeful 469 78 93 211 86 34 155 171 109 250 220 348 37 69 138 111 98 114 62 323 74 384 46
30% 29% 28% 35% 25% 27% 32% 32% 26% 34% 27% 32% 22% 29% 30% 34% 31% 28% 11% 56% 19% 57% 7%

bCE i i K M m r Su S w
Somewhat hopeful 349 64 83 119 83 27 122 116 85 192 157 250 40 49 106 58 67 115 69 171 99 218 74
23%  24%  25% < 20% 24%  22% 25% 22% 21% 26% 19% 23% 24% 21% 23% 18% 22% 28% 13% 30% 25% 33% 11%

d K p oPq S S w
Not very hopeful 212 45 43 85 38 23 63 73 52 95 116 143 26 32 57 48 44 61 83 43 74 49 124
14%  17%  13% 14% 11% 18% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 15% 14% 15% 15% 8%  19% 7% 19%
e T T \%
Not at all hopeful 469 77 101 165 126 33 125 155 156 172 298 323 50 77 141 102 97 111 310 24 127 9 400
30% 28% 30% 28% 37% 26% 26% 29% 38% 23% 37% 30% 30% 33% 30% 31% 31% 27% 57% 4% 32% 1% 60%
BcD FGH h] TU T \%
Not sure 51 7 16 17 10 8 18 13 11 31 20 24 14 9 23 11 5 10 19 11 18 10 19
3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 9% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3%
hi k LN QR t T v
HOPEFUL 819 142 176 331 169 62 277 287 193 442 377 598 77 118 245 169 164 229 131 494 173 602 120
53% 53% 52% 55% 49% 49% 57% 54% 47% 60% 46% 55% 46% 50% 53% 51% 53% 56% 24% 86%  44% 90% 18%

fI I K M Su S w
NOT HOPEFUL 681 122 144 251 164 56 188 228 208 267 414 466 76 109 198 150 141 171 393 68 201 58 524
44%  45%  43%  42%  48%  44%  39%  43% 50% 36% 51% 43% 45% 46%  43%  A5%  45%  42%  72% 12%  51% 9% 79%
GH h] TU T \%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L12
How hopeful are you that President Trump can unite the country?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

®w ® O o . ® @ W @ O «ww W m™m «n ©O >
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Very hopeful 469 122 203 138 178 170 348 106 123 97 161 132 174 300 121 27
30% 28%  28% 37% 37% 28% 32% 26% 24% 32% 36% 29% 27% 52% 22% 8%

BC F H I LM oP P
Somewhat hopeful 349 103 153 91 124 126 250 89 89 67 93 108 149 183 126 29
23%  24%  21%  25% 26Vfo 21%  23%  22% 18%  22% 21% < 24%  23% 32% 23% 8%

oP P
Not very hopeful 212 64 98 49 60 84 143 57 73 41 57 71 84 44 105 47
14%  15%  13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 13% 16% 13% 8% 19%  14%
NP N
Not at all hopeful 469 128 255 83 106 217 323 128 205 91 122 127 220 41 171 237
30% 30%  35% 22% 22% 36% 30% 32% 41% 30% 27% 28% 34% 7% 31%  69%
D bD E J KL N NO
Not sure 51 16 23 9 16 9 24 23 15 4 16 15 17 8 27 3
3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1%

f G NP
HOPEFUL 819 225 356 229 302 297 598 195 212 164 254 240 323 483 247 56
53% 52% 49% 62% 63% 49%  55%  48%  42% 55% 57% 53% 50% 84%  45%  16%

BC F H I M oP P
NOT HOPEFUL 681 193 353 132 165 301 466 185 278 132 179 198 304 85 277 284
44%  44%  48%  36% 34% 50% 43% 46%  55%  44%  40%  44%  47% 15% 50%  83%
D D E J K N NO

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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L13

Do you believe Abortion should be:

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Legal in all cases

Legal in most cases

I1legal in most cases

I1legal in all cases

Not sure

LEGAL (ALL/MOST)

ILLEGAL (ALL/MOST)

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
416
27%

548
35%

418
27%

107
7%

61
4%

964
62%

525
34%

NE
®)

271
100%

306

83
31%
D

115
43%
cb

60
22%

198
73%
cb

67
25%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@ o ® w® @
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
86 142 105 42 142 132
26%  24%  30% 34% 29%  25%
D hI i
101 192 139 43 144 194
30% 32% 41%  34% 30% 37%
D G
112 171 75 21 130 149
33%  29%  22%  17%  27%  28%
BE  BE F F
19 60 21 11 43 39
6% 10% 6% 8% 9% 7%
b  BCE b I I I
19 34 4 9 2415
6% 6% 1% 7% 5% 3%
BE  BE Hi h
187 334 244 85 286 326
56% 56% 71% 68% 59%  62%
D g
131 231 96 32 174 187
39% 39% 28% 25% 36%  35%
BE  BE F F

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]

412
100%

410

100
24%

166
40%
G

118
29%
F

14
3%

14
3%

266
65%

132
32%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
169 246 270 66
23%  30%  25% @ 39%
J LN
268 280 389 50
36%  35%  36%  30%
217 202 323 26
29%  25%  30%  16%
k MN
55 52 67 18
7% 6% 6%  11%
L
30 31 41 6
4% 4% 4% 4%
438 526 659 116
59% 65% 60%  69%
J L
271 253 390 45
37%  31%  36% 27%
K M

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
67
28%

85
36%

53
22%

20
8%

12
5%

152
64%

72
31%

UND
30K
()

465
100%

489
138
30%

R
142
31%

122
26%

5%

281
60%

163
35%

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
86 88 88 232 67 106 78 282
26%  28% 22% 43% 12% @ 27% 12% 42%
R TU T \%
123 113 164 229 170 138 196 281
37% 36% 40% 42%  30%  35% 29% 42%
(0] (0] TU t \%
87 83 119 48 238 120 295 62
26%  27%  29% 9%  42%  31% 44% 9%
SuU S w
21 17 27 20 70 14 71 23
6% 5% 7% 4%  12% 3% 11% 3%
] w
12 9 12 14 28 14 30 15
4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2%
S w
209 201 252 461 237 244 274 563
63% 65% 61% 85% 41%  62% 41% 85%
TU T \%
108 100 146 68 307 134 367 85
33%  32% 36% 13% 54%  34% 55% 13%
SuU S w



Table L13 Page 52
League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L13
Do you believe Abortion should be:

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

@w ® ©© ™ & ®m @ W @O O wWw W m wn O M
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Legal in all cases 416 134 194 84 101 169 270 132 177 68 115 119 181 80 141 168
27%  31%  26% 23% 21% 28% 25% 33% 35% 23% 26% 26% 28% 14% 26%  49%
D E G J N NO
Legal in most cases 548 170 262 114 171 218 389 135 178 100 149 169 231 152 242 131
35%  39% 36% 31% 35% 36% 36% 34% 35% 33% 33% 37% 36% 26% 44% 38%
D Np N
ITlegal in most cases 418 84 207 125 158 165 323 79 107 95 123 124 170 245 129 31
27%  19%  28%  34%  33% 27% 30% 20% < 21%  32% < 27% 27% 26% 43%  23% 9%

B BC f H I oP P
ITlegal in all cases 107 32 41 32 33 34 67 38 23 27 40 27 39 74 21 11
7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6% 9% 5% 9% 9% 6% 6%  13% 4% 3%

[« G I Tm opP

Not sure 61 14 29 15 20 20 41 18 20 10 22 15 23 25 19 3
4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1%

P P
LEGAL (ALL/MOST) 964 304 456 198 272 387 659 268 355 168 263 287 411 232 382 299
62% 70% 62% 54% 56% 64% 60% 66% 70% 56% 59% 63% 64% 40% 69%  87%
CD D E G J k N NO
ILLEGAL (ALL/MOST) 525 117 248 157 191 199 390 117 130 122 163 151 209 319 150 41
34%  27%  34%  42% 40%  33% 36% 29% 26% 41% 36% 33% 32% 55% 27% 12%

B BC F H I oP P

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L14

President Trump has established the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE),
leading the initiative. which of the following approaches best aligns with your
federal government?

======= REGION AGE

TOTAL NE Mw SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
®w ® © ™ & m®»m @ H @O
TOTAL 1550 271 337 599 344 126 484 528 412
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 306 359 609 276 148 499 493 410
A cautious and targeted 325 57 67 124 77 34 117 96 78
adjustment to federal 21%  21%  20%  21% @ 22% @ 27% 24% 18%  19%

spending Hi Hi
A balanced approach that 620 109 132 233 146 55 195 198 173
includes both targeted 40%  40%  39%  39% 42% 43%  40%  37%  42%

adjustments and some
significant reforms

A bold and 293 45 63 123 62 11 68 124 89
transformative overhaul 19% 16% 19% 21%  18% 9%  14%  23%  22%
of washington f FG FG
Not sure 312 60 75 118 59 27 102 111 72

20%  22%  22% @ 20% 17% 21% @ 21% @ 21% @ 17%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

with Elon Musk and vivek_Ramaswamy
opinion on how they should revamp the

==GENDER== RACE INCOME PARTY:

UND 30K- 50K-
MALE  FEM, WHITE BLACK HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP
@ ®w W m™m N 0 e @ ® 6 M

740 810 1089 167 236 465 330 310 410 543 572
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

753 797 965 222 293 489 331 300 395 586 540

165 161 222 34 61 89 66 67 98 159 90
22%  20%  20%  20% 26% 19%  20%  22%  24% 29%  16%
TU

311 309 438 64 92 174 125 135 181 200 259
42%  38% 40% 38% 39% 37% 38% 43% 44%  37%  45%
o (o] Su

158 135 231 17 38 82 59 58 88 35 175
21%  17%  21% 10%  16%  18% 18%  19%  22% 6%  31%

105 206 198 53 45 120 80 50 44 148 48
14%  25%  18%  32% 19% 26% 24% 16% 11%  27% 8%

IND
)

392
100%

381
71
18%

149
38%

74
19%

98
25%

==2024 VOTE==
Trump Harris
(D) w)
670 663
100%  100%
638 695
107 188
16% 28%
\%
306 244
46% 37%

w
211 48
32% 7%

w
46 184
7% 28%
\Y



Table L14 Page 54

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

L14

President Trump has established the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE), with Elon Musk and vivek Ramaswamy
leading the initiative. which of the following approaches best aligns with your opinion on how they should revamp the
federal government?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====

URBAN SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+

TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

®w ® ©© ™ & ® @ W @O OO wWw W m wn O M
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
A cautious and targeted 325 104 154 66 103 118 222 95 95 66 85 82 158 86 124 105
adjustment to federal 21%  24% 21% 18% 21%  19% 20% < 24%  19% 22% 19% 18% 24% 15% 23% 31%
spending D KL N NO

A balanced approach that 620 190 295 131 204 234 438 155 193 114 159 187 274 255 238 111
includes both targeted 40%  44%  40%  36% 42% 39% 40% 39% 38% 38% 35% 41% 4A3% 44% 43%  32%
adjustments and some D k K P P
significant reforms

A bold and 293 47 141 101 120 112 231 55 67 66 82 103 105 177 78 23

transformative overhaul 19% 11%  19% 27% 25% 18% 21% 14% 13% 22% 18% 23% 16% 31%  14% 7%
of washington B BC F H I kM opP P

Not sure 312 93 143 71 55 143 198 98 149 54 122 80 107 58 111 104

20% 21% 20% 19%  11% 24%  18% 24% 30% 18% 27% 18% 17% 10% 20%  30%

E G J LM N NO

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

Reg.
REGION

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550

271
17%

337
22%

599
39%

344
22%

REGION

MW
©

337
100%

359

337
100%

344
100%

276

344
100%

17%

SOUTH WEST  18-24 25-44 45-64
¢ ®

22%

AGE
F @
126 484 528
100% 100% 100%
148 499 493
21 81 100
17%  17%  19%
21 104 123
16%  22%  23%
.F
63 194 190
50%  40%  36%
GHI
21 104 115

22%

==GENDER== RACE
65+ MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
o @ & bW W
412 740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
410 753 797 965 222
69 141 130 191 29
17% 19% 16% 18%  17%
89 162 175 255 37
22%  22%  22%  23%  22%
N N
151 275 323 403 81
37%  37%  40%  37%  49%
L
104 162 182 240 20
25%  22%  23%  22%  12%
F M

HISP

Q]
236

100%

293

43
18%

31
13%

98
42%

64
27%
™

UND
30K
()

465

100%

489

79
17%

106
23%

191
41%
R

90
19%

==2024 VOTE==

INCOME PARTY:
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP
® @@ ®W & M
330 310 410 543 572
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
331 300 395 586 540
51 52 83 101 87
16% 17% 20% 19%  15%
71 66 86 126 116
21% 21% 21%  23%  20%
135 119 139 191 245
41%  39%  34%  35% 43%
r Su
72 73 102 125 124
22%  24%  25%  23%  22%
o]

IND Trump Harris
v ()] ()]

392 670 663

100%  100%  100%

381 638 695

73 114 117
19% 17% 18%

85 145 135
22% 22% 20%

146 274 248
37% 41% 37%

88 138 164
23% 21% 25%
\Y



Table REG Page 56

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

Reg.
REGION
====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
A ® © @ E® (9] (H) o » @ W ™ Ny (0 D)
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Northeast 271 86 136 47 93 98 191 72 90 39 87 66 117 86 109 60
17%  20% 19% 13%  19% 16%  18% 18% 18%  13% 19% 15% 18%  15% 20% 18%
D D N
Midwest 337 80 152 102 120 135 255 68 111 63 96 111 129 137 111 77
22%  18% 21%  27%  25% 22%  23% 17%  22%  21% 21%  24%  20% @ 24% 20%  22%
BC H
South 599 158 278 156 172 231 403 179 193 128 184 177 235 230 209 120
39% 36% 38% 42% 36% 38% 37% 45% 38% 43% 41% 39% 37% 40% 38%  35%
G
west 344 110 166 65 97 143 240 84 111 69 82 99 163 123 122 86
22%  25% 23% 18%  20% 24%  22% 21%  22%  23% 18%  22%  25%  21% 22%  25%
D D K

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table AREA Page 57

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

Reg.
AREA TYPE

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Urban

Suburban

Rural

Unknown

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
434
28%

732
47%

370
24%

14
1%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
86
32%
C
136
509%

47
17%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ o & ® G *™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
80 158 110 41 163 144
24%  26%  32%  33% 34% 27%
cd I HI I
152 278 166 59 216 250
45%  46%  48%  47%  45%  4T7%
102 156 65 23 102 128
30%  26%  19%  18% @ 21%  24%

BE BE

3 6 2 2 3 7

1%

1%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

1%

65+
(9]

412
100%

410
87
21%

207
50%

117
28%
FG

2
1%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
216 219 246 77
29%  27%  23%  46%
L
371 361 531 65
50% 45% 49%  39%

K M
145 224 305 22
20%  28% 28% 13%

J MN
8 6 8 3

1%

1%

1%

2%

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
97
41%
L
109
46%

27
12%

UND
)

465
100%

489
155
33%

QR
176
38%

127
27%

2%

INCOME PARTY:
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND
® @ ®W & M W
330 310 410 543 572 392
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
331 300 395 586 540 381
93 74 110 190 126 108
28% 24%  27%  35%  22% @ 27%
TU t
141 159 235 267 267 181
43%  51% 57% 49% 47%  46%
opP oP

91 76 65 81 175 100
28% 24% 16% 15% 31% @ 25%
R R Su S
4 1 - 5 4 4

100

%! %

1%

1%

==2024 VOTE==
Trump Harris
()] ()]
670 663
100%  100%
638 695
158 208
24% 31%
\%
310 344
46% 52%
\%
196 107
29% 16%

w
5 4

1%

1%



Table AREA Page 58

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

Reg.
AREA TYPE
====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
A ® © @ E® (9] (H) o » @ W ™ Ny (0 D)
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Urban 434 434 - - 116 129 246 174 156 61 138 124 172 157 156 104
28% 100% 24% 21%  23%  43% 31%  20% 31% 27%  27% @ 27% 28% 30%
G J
Suburban 732 - 732 - 246 284 531 174 223 135 172 207 353 243 273 182
47% 100% 51%  47%  49%  43%  44%  45% 38%  46% 55%  42% 50% 53%
H K KL N N
Rural 370 - - 370 115 190 305 49 121 103 133 121 115 171 119 55
24% 100%  24% 31% 28% 12% 24% 34% 30% 27% 18% 30% 22%  16%
E H I M M op P
Unknown 14 - - - 5 3 8 5 4 1 6 1 4 5 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
L

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table STATE Page 59

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

STATE
STATE TYPE

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Red

Blue

Swing

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
654
42%

568
37%

328
21%

NE
®)

271
100%

306

188
70%
cb

82
30%
CDE

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ o & ® G *™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
170 441 43 51 194 240
50% 74% 12% 40%  40%  45%
E CE
84 64 231 44 177 196
25%  11%  67%  35%  37% 37%
D cb
83 93 71 31 113 93
25%  16%  20%  25% < 23% 18%
D d h H

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]

412
100%

410
170
41%

151
37%

91
22%
h

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
298 355 482 59
40%  44%  44%  35%

M
286 282 379 64
39%  35%  35%  38%
155 173 228 45
21%  21%  21% 2{%
N

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
100
42%

95
40%
]

41
17%

UND
)

465
100%

489
208
45%

149
32%

108
23%

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
147 131 152 204 268 161 301 253
45%  42%  37%  38% 47%  41% 45% 38%
R Su w
103 121 182 212 179 159 220 267
31%  39% 44% 39% 31%  41% 33% 40%
op oP T T v
79 58 76 126 125 72 149 143

24%
r

19%

19%

23%

22%

18%

22%

22%



Table STATE Page 60

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

STATE
STATE TYPE
====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® @O o™ ® M @ W @O O «wWw W m ™ O -
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Red 654 167 298 180 201 281 482 159 205 148 195 198 259 254 229 126
42% 38% 41% 49% 42% 46% 44% 39% 41% 49% 43% 44% 40% 44% 42% 37%
BC h I 3
Blue 568 182 285 97 177 203 379 159 182 98 150 146 271 189 210 147
37% 42% 39% 26% 37% 33% 35% 39% 36% 33% 33% 32% 42% 33% 38% 43%
D D g KL n N
Swing 328 86 149 93 104 124 228 85 117 55 104 109 114 133 112 70
21%  20%  20%  25%  22%  20% < 21% @ 21%  23% < 18% 23% 24% 18% 23% 20% 20%

bc M M

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table D1 Page 61

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D1.
Age

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 or over

Not sure/Refused

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
126
8%

183
12%

301
19%

282
18%

246
16%

412
27%

NE
®)

271
100%

306

21
8%

40
15%
E

41
15%

60
22%
dE

39
15%

69
25%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ o & ® G *™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
21 63 21 126 - -
6%  11% 6% 100%
CE
36 76 30 - 183 -
11%  13% 9% 38%
e
68 118 74 - 301 -
20%  20%  21% 62%
b b b
66 102 53 - - 282
20%  17%  15% 53%
57 88 62 - - 246
17%  15%  18% 47%
89 151 104 - - -

26%

25%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

30%

65+
(9]

412
100%

410

412
100%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
60 66 49 37
8% 8% 5%  22%
LN
101 81 100 25
14%  10% 9%  15%
K L
183 118 181 47
25%  15%  17%  28%
K L
137 145 209 24
19%  18% 19%  14%
m
88 159 191 16
12%  20% 18%  10%
J MN
170 242 359 18
23%  30%  33% 11%
J MN

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
32
14%

52
22%
LM

58
24%

38
16%

30
13%

26
11%

UND
)

465
100%

489
46
10%

54
12%

83
18%

83
18%

83
18%
[

116
25%

INCOME PARTY:
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND
® @ ®W & M W
330 310 410 543 572 392
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
331 300 395 586 540 381
30 20 28 56 34 32
9% 6% 7%  10% 6% 8%
T
41 42 44 68 62 44
12% 14% 11% 13% 11% 11%
60 59 90 97 120 71
18% 19% 22% 18% 21%  18%
66 47 83 80 109 84
20%  15% 20% 15% 19% @ 21%
q 5 S
41 57 58 82 86 74
12% 18% 14% 15% 15% 19%
P
92 85 107 159 161 87
28% 27% 26%  29%  28% @ 22%
u u

==2024 VOTE==
Trump Harris
()] ()]
670 663
100%  100%
638 695
46 63
7% 9%
78 76
12% 11%
134 107
20% 16%

w
120 101
18% 15%
114 107
17% 16%
178 210
27% 32%
\%
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D1.
Age

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====

URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

A ® © @ E® (9] (H) o » @ W ™ Ny (0 D)

TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351

18-24 126 41 59 23 20 29 49 69 57 8 46 38 42 32 46 38

8% 9% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 17% 11% 3% 10% 8% 6% 5% 8% 11%

G J M n N

25-34 183 68 81 33 51 48 100 77 56 24 68 39 76 75 54 44

12%  16% 11% 9%  11% 8% 9% 19% 11% 8% 15% 9% 12%  13% 10% 13%

cD G L
35-44 301 95 135 69 104 78 181 104 61 55 86 82 133 105 114 61
19% 22% 18% 19% 21% 13% 17% 26% 12% 18% 19% 18% 21% 18% 21% 18%
F G I

45-54 282 78 134 65 100 108 209 62 95 50 87 74 120 98 106 59

18%  18% 18% 18%  21% 18% 19? 15% 19%  17% 19%  16% 19%  17% 19% 17%

55-64 246 65 115 63 63 128 191 46 92 65 61 80 105 93 91 52

16%  15% 16% 17%  13% 21%  18% 11% 18%  22% 14% lB% 16%  16% 16% 15%

E H
65 or over 412 87 207 117 144 215 359 45 143 98 102 140 169 174 140 89
27% 20%  28% 32% 30% 35% 33% 11% 28% 33% 23% 31% 26% 30% 25% 26%
B B e H K o

Not sure/Refused - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D2.
Marital Status

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Single

Married

Divorced/Separated

widowed

Not sure/Refused

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
518
33%

634
41%

277
18%

112
7%

10
1%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
108
40%
CE
98
36%

45
16%

7%

s
RK

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ ™ & ® @
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
109 210 91 98 245 131
32%  35% 26% 78% 51%  25%
E GHI ~ HI I

139 253 144 23 189 225
41%  42%  42%  18%  39%  43%
b F F

65 90 77 1 42 136
19%  15%  22% 1% 9%  26%
d bD F FG

19 42 30 3 4 34
6% 7% 9% 3% 1% 6%
FG

4 3 2 1 4 2

1%

1%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

7‘:%

65+
(9]

412
100%

410

42
10%

198
48%
FG

98
24%
FG

71

17%
FGH

1%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
276 241 284 110
37%  30%  26%  66%
K LN
334 300 495 28
45%  37% 45%  17%

K MN
95 182 219 18
13%  22% 20% 11%

J MN
30 82 87 9
4%  10% 8% 6%

J n
4 6 4 2

1%

1%

¥ %

1%

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
105
44%

87
37%

29
12%

12
5%

UND
)

465
100%

489
216
46%
PQR

83
18%

123
26%
PQR

39
8%

1%

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-

50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
119 86 82 223 142 131 180 248
36%  28% 20% 41%  25%  34% 27% 37%

QR R TU T \%
105 157 277 190 290 144 330 242
32% 51% 68% 35% 51%  37% 49% 37%

(0] oP 0oPQ SuU w

69 47 33 86 101 81 112 114
21%  15% 8% 16%  18%  21% 17% 17%

gr R s

34 19 17 40 38 31 45 55
10% 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8%

gr

2 1 2 3 1 4 3 4
1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1%
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D2.
Marital Status

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Ssingle 518 186 227 98 146 138 284 214 241 - 197 135 185 170 171 139
33%  43%  31% 27% 30% 23% 26% 53% 48% 44%  30% 29% 29% 31%  40%
D F G LM NO
Married 634 142 324 163 244 252 495 115 - 300 130 174 329 277 216 120
41%  33% 44% 44% 51% 41%  45%  29% 100% 29% 38% 51%  48% 39%  35%
B B F H K KL oP
Divorced/Separated 277 80 127 69 68 151 219 47 182 - 87 104 84 85 115 60
18% 18%  17% 19% 14% 25% 20% 12%  36% 19%  23% 13% 15% 21%  18%
E H M M N
widowed 112 23 51 37 23 64 87 22 82 - 31 36 45 42 44 23
7% 5% 7%  10% 5% 11% 8% 5%  16% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7%
B E
Not sure/Refused 10 3 3 3 2 2 4 5 - - 4 4 1 2 5 2
1% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *%
m

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D3.

And are you the parent of any children UNDER THE AGE of 18 LIVING IN YOUR

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Yes

No

Not sure/Refused

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
405
26%

1135
73%

10
1%

NE
(®)

271
100%

306
69
25%

200
74%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ o & ® G *™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
92 163 81 30 249 113
27%  27%  24%  24%  52%  21%
I FHI I
243 431 262 95 227 414
72%  72% 76% 75% A7%  78%
G G
2 5 1 1 8 1
1% 1% *% 1% 2% *%

H

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

HOUSEHOLD?

==GENDER== RACE
65+ MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
o @ & bW W
412 740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
410 753 797 965 222
12 205 200 258 53
3%  28% 25%  24%  31%
L
400 529 606 826 112
97%  71% 75% 76%  67%

FGH MN
- 6 4 6 3
1% 1% 1% 2%

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
84
36%

151
64%

1
*9

UND
30K
()

465
100%

489
92
20%

370
79%
PQR

3
1%

INCOME PARTY:
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND
® @ ®W & M W
330 310 410 543 572 392
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
331 300 395 586 540 381
93 83 135 135 174 82
28% 27% 33% 25% 30% 21%
0 o] 0q ]
236 225 274 404 397 306
71% 73% 67% 74% 69%  78%
t T
1 2 1 3 1 4
*% 1% *% 1% *% 1%

==2024 VOTE==
Trump Harris
()] ()]
670 663
100%  100%
638 695
197 147
29% 22%

w
468 515
70% 78%
\
5 1
1% *%
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D3.
And are you the parent of any children UNDER THE AGE of 18 LIVING IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Yes 405 140 175 85 131 127 258 136 112 87 120 105 179 164 135 83
26%  32% 24% 23% 27% 21% 24%  34% 22% 29% 27% 23% 28% 28% 25% 24%
D F G I
No 1135 292 554 280 347 478 826 263 391 212 328 344 462 407 413 260
73% 67% 76% 76% 72% 79% 76% 65% 78% 71% 73% 76% 72% 71% 75% 76%
B B E H J
Not sure/Refused 10 2 3 4 4 2 2 2 3 3 5

4 1 6 3 1
1% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *% *%

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D4.

what is the HIGHEST LEVEL of education that you've completed?

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Some High School

High School Graduate

Some College

Ccollege Graduate

Some Graduate Courses

Graduate/Professional

Degree

Not sure/Refused

SUMMARY

HIGH SCHOOL

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
49
3%

400
26%

453
29%

414
27%

42
3%

187
12%

25%

74
27%

32%

REGION AGE
Mw SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
«© ()] ® @ (H)
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
6 22 9 5 19 20
2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
I I
90 163 73 40 135 128
27% 27% 21% 32% 28% 24%

e hi
111 177 99 38 121 154
33%  30% 29% 30% 25%  29%
B
92 152 97 31 142 143
27% 25% 28% 24% 29% 27%
1
7 16 12 3 13 15
2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
30 68 54 8 54 67
9% 11%  16% 6% 11%  13%
cd F F
1 2 1 1 1 2
o % :’:% % % 1% % % 7‘:%
96 184 82 46 154 148
29% 31% 24% 36% 32% 28%
E h1 I

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]

412
100%

410
5
1%

97
24%

140
34%
G

99
24%

11
3%

59
14%
F

#0,
0

102
25%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
25 23 25 9
3% 3% 2% 6%
L
179 221 260 66
24%  27%  24%  39%
LN
202 251 326 45
27%  31%  30%  27%
216 199 307 31
29%  25%  28%  18%
K M
18 25 29 3
2% 3% 3% 2%
98 90 139 11
13% 11%  13% 7%
M
2 2 2 1
* % 7‘:% ¥ % 1%
204 245 286 75
28%  30% 26%  45%
LN

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293

10
4%

60
26%

66
28%

61
26%

7
3%
31

13%

M

1
%! %

70
30%

UND
)

465
100%

489

31
700
PQR

189
41%
PQR

146
31%

72
15%

220
47%
PQR

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
11 2 3 14 17 17 17 14
3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
QR
106 55 43 144 147 95 167 167
32%  18% 10%  26%  26%  24% 25% 25%
QR R
109 96 95 140 171 127 206 174
33%  31%  23% 26%  30%  32% 31% 26%
R R S w
78 108 144 148 167 91 192 186
24%  35%  35%  27%  29%  23% 29% 28%
(0] oP oP U
6 13 14 17 11 12 15 19
2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Op
19 36 110 79 57 50 70 104
6% 12% 27% 15% 10% 13% 10% 16%
OP  0PQ T \%
- - 1 1 2 1 3
'.“:% :‘:% :':% '.‘:% :':% ~!:00
118 57 45 157 164 112 184 181
36%  18%  11%  29%  29%  29% 27% 27%
QR R



Table D4 Page 68
(Continued)

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D4.

what is the HIGHEST LEVEL of education that you've completed?

TOTAL
(A)

SOME COLLEGE 453
29%

COLLEGE+ 644
42%

REGION AGE

Mw SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45
@ (F) G)
111 177 99 38 121
33%  30%  29%  30%  25%

B

129 235 163 42 208
38% 39%  47%  33%  43%
cb F

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

-64
(H)

154
29%

225
43%
F

==GENDER== RACE
65+ MALE  FEM, WHITE BLACK
o @ & bW W
140 202 251 326 45
34%  27%  31%  30%  27%
G
169 331 313 475 45
41%  45% 39%  44%  27%
f K M

HISP
Q]

66
28%

98
42%
M

UND
)
146
31%

R

97
21%

INCOME PARTY:
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND
® @ ®W & M W
109 96 95 140 171 127
33%  31%  23% 26% 30%  32%
R R S
103 157 269 244 235 152
31% 51% 65% 45% 41%  39%
0 OP  0OPQ u

==2024 VOTE==
Trump Harris
()] ()]
206 174
31% 26%
w

277 308
41% 46%

v



Table D4 Page 69
League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D4.
what is the HIGHEST LEVEL of education that you've completed?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Some High School 49 13 16 16 14 12 25 20 18 5 49 - - 18 17 6
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 11% 3% 3% 2%
G
High School Graduate 400 125 156 117 103 157 260 126 152 66 400 - - 149 151 71
26% 29% 21% 32% 21% 26% 24% 31%  30% 22% 89% 26%  27% @ 21%
C C G J p P
Some College 453 124 207 121 130 196 326 112 152 96 - 453 - 169 171 90
29%  28% 28% 33% 27% 32% 30% 28% 30% 32% 100% 29%  31%  26%
e
Ccollege Graduate 414 112 217 83 156 151 307 91 111 87 - - 414 160 126 115
27%  26%  30% @ 22%  32% 25% 28% 23% 22% @ 29% 64%  28%  23%  34%
D F H I o no
Some Graduate Courses 42 11 25 5 9 20 29 10 19 5 - - 42 15 14 10
3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 3%
D J
Graduate/Professional 187 48 111 27 68 71 139 42 50 40 - - 187 62 71 51
Degree 12% 11? 15% 7% 14%  12%  13%  10% 10%  13% 29% 11%  13%  15%
BD n
Not sure/Refused 4 1 - 1 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - 2 1 -
:‘:% :‘:% :’:% :':% '.“:% 1% :':% 1‘:% 7‘:%
SUMMARY
HIGH SCHOOL 449 138 172 133 117 169 286 146 170 72 449 - - 167 168 77
29%  32% 24% 36%  24% 28% 26% 36%  34% 24% 100% 29%  31%  22%
C C G J P P

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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(Continued)
League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D4.
what is the HIGHEST LEVEL of education that you've completed?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM_ SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

®w ® ©© o . >® @ ®Ww O O «w W m™m N O ®

SOME COLLEGE 453 124 207 121 130 196 326 112 152 96 - 453 - 169 171 90
29%  28% 28% 33% 27% 32% 30% 28% 30%  32% 100% 29%  31%  26%

e

COLLEGE+ 644 172 353 115 233 242 475 144 180 132 - - 644 238 211 177
42%  39%  48% 31%  48% 40%  44%  36%  36%  44% 100%  41%  38%  51%

D BD F H I NO

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D5.
which of the following categories includes your HOUSEHOLD INCOME before taxes for 20237

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== RACE 3OINCOMS PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==

UND K- 50K-
TOTAL NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE  FEM, WHITE BLACK HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND Trump Harris
®w ® O o . © @ ®w @ O «wWw W m™m n ©O© >® @ ® 6 M W ) w)

TOTAL 1550 271 337 599 344 126 484 528 412 740 810 1089 167 236 465 330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1550 306 359 609 276 148 499 493 410 753 797 965 222 293 489 331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
Under $20,000 243 35 56 111 41 29 77 91 46 90 153 148 47 39 243 - - - 93 78 63 87 105
16% 13% 17% 19% 12% 23% 16% 17% 11% 12% 19% 14% 28% 17% 52% 17% 14% 16% 13% 16%

BE gI I I J LN
Between $20,000 and 222 44 50 80 49 17 60 76 69 99 123 142 35 38 222 - - - 82 70 64 88 94
$30,000 14% 16% 15% 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 17% 13% 15% 13% 21% 16% 48% 15% 12% 16% 13% 14%
g L t
Between $30,000 and 171 25 39 71 36 19 47 59 46 70 101 121 19 24 - 171 - - 54 66 45 75 65
$40,000 11% 9% 12% 12% 11% 15% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 52% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10%
g J
Between $40,000 and 158 27 32 65 36 11 53 48 46 66 93 109 13 30 - 158 - - 61 55 35 60 76
$50,000 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 8% 13% 48% 11% 10% 9% 9% 11%
m
Between $50,000 and 310 52 66 119 73 20 101 104 85 156 154 230 23 49 - - 310 - 104 131 69 152 131
$75,000 20% 19% 19% 20% 21% 16% 21% 20% 21% 21% 19% 21% 14% 21% 100% 19% 23% 18% 23% 20%
M M u
Between $75,000 and 191 33 43 70 45 12 63 52 64 110 81 143 14 25 - - - 191 65 76 48 100 76
$100,000 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 16% 15% 10% 13% 9% 11% 47% 12% 13% 12% 15% 12%
FH K M w
over $100,000 219 50 43 69 57 16 71 90 42 139 80 169 13 29 - - - 219 67 87 62 100 99
14% 18% 13% 12% 17% 13% 15% 17% 10% 19% 10% 16% 8% 12% 53% 12% 15% 16% 15% 15%
cD d I I K M
Not sure/Refused 35 5 8 14 8 2 11 9 13 9 26 26 3 2 - - - - 17 8 6 9 17
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%
J N tu

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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(Continued)

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D5.
which of the following categories includes your HOUSEHOLD INCOME before taxes for 20237

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== RACE

TOTAL NE MW  SOUTH WEST_ 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE  FEM, WHITE BLACK
@ ® O o . ®» @ w @O GO «ww W ™

Mean 56.8 60.7 55.4 53.6 60.5 51.0 58.2 57.4 56.1 63.2 50.9 59.4 43.8

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

UND
HISP 30K

) (0
53.9 19.8

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-

50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
39.8 63.0 107.7 54.6 59.5 57.1 60.0 57.2
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D5.
which of the following categories includes your HOUSEHOLD INCOME before taxes for 20237

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
uUnder $20,000 243 81 88 68 50 98 148 86 133 16 119 79 42 80 87 57
16% 19% 12% 18% 10% 16% 14% 21% 26% 5% 27% 17% 7% 14%  16% 17%
C C E G J LM M
Between $20,000 and 222 74 87 59 57 85 142 73 95 27 100 67 55 76 92 40
$30,000 14% 17% 12% 16%  12% 14% 13% 18% 19% 9%  22%  15% 9%  13% 17% 12%
C C G J LM M P
Between $30,000 and 171 58 66 46 43 78 121 44 66 35 61 60 50 70 63 29
$40,000 11%  13% 9%  12% 9%  13% 11% 11% 13% 12% 14% 13% 8% 12% 11% 8%
C e M M p
Between $40,000 and 158 36 75 46 42 67 109 43 64 29 56 49 53 55 46 47
$50,000 10% 8%  10% 127g 9% 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 13% 11% 8%  10% 8%  14%
M no
Between $50,000 and 310 74 159 76 107 123 230 72 73 81 57 96 157 117 106 73
$75,000 20%  17% 22% @ 21%  22% 20% 21% < 18%  14% 27% 13% 21% 24% 20% 19% 21%
B I K K
Between $75,000 and 191 53 99 39 74 69 143 40 36 44 32 52 106 77 65 44
$100,000 12% 12% 14% 11% 15% 11% 13% 10% 7%  15% 7% 11%  16%  13%  12%  13%
f h I K KL
over $100,000 219 57 136 26 102 67 169 42 23 57 13 43 162 91 81 45
14%  13%  19% 7% 21% 11% 16%  10% 5%  19% 3% 10% 25% 16% 15%  13%
D BD F H I K KL
Not sure/Refused 35 2 21 10 7 19 26 4 15 10 9 6 18 10 11 8
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% Zﬁ 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
B B e

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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(Continued)
League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D5.
which of the following categories includes your HOUSEHOLD INCOME before taxes for 20237

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
®w ® O o . ® @ W @ O «ww W m™m «n ©O >
Mean 56.8 53.5 63.2 49.0 66.5 53.6 59.4 49.7 41.2 67.5 38.8 52.0 73.0 59.3 56.2 56.9

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

AD5

which of the following best describes your economic status?

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Lower-income

working class

Middle class

Upper-middle class

Upper class

Not sure

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
391
25%

449
29%

543
35%

106
7%

20
1%

41
3%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
64
24%

90
33%
D

94
35%

16
6%

REGION AGE
Mw SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
«© ()] ® @ (H)
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
87 152 88 27 115 152
26% 25% 25% 21% 24% 29%
fgi
105 160 95 38 169 160
31% 27% 28% 30% 35% 30%
I I I
113 216 119 43 148 166
34%  36% 35% 34% 31%  31%
19 43 27 10 32 30
6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6%
5 7 6 4 10 6
1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%

I I

7 20 9 4 10 15

3%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

2%

3%

65+
(9]

412
100%

410
98
24%

82
20%

185
45%
FGH

34
8%

%0,
0

13
3%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
148 243 250 57
20%  30%  23%  34%
J L
209 240 315 48
28%  30% 29%  29%
291 252 416 40
39%  31%  38%  24%

K MN
64 42 72 11
9% 5% 7% 6%

K

15 6 10 5
2% 1% 1% 3%
K L
13 28 27 7
2% 3% 2% 4%
J n

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
70
30%
L
71
30%

71
30%

18
7%

UND
30K
()

465
100%

489

287
62%
PQR

96
21%

60
13%

17
4%
QR

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
78 18 7 142 127 108 143 169
24% 6% 2% 26%  22%  28% 21% 25%
QR R t Y
156 116 75 146 174 116 203 172
47%  37% 18%  27%  30%  30% 30% 26%
OQR OR w
83 160 227 195 207 132 255 249
25%  52% 55%  36% 36%  34% 38% 38%
(0] oP oP
3 12 85 35 49 19 48 47
1% 4%  21% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7%
oP 0oPQ U
- 1 15 10 7 2 9 10
*% 4% 2% 1% *% 1% 2%
0oQ U
9 3 1 15 8 15 14 16
3% 1% *% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2%
gr T
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

AD5
which of the following best describes your economic status?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====

URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+

TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® ©© ™ & ®m @ W @O O wWw W m wn O M
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Lower-income 391 133 145 107 82 168 250 127 186 57 174 144 71 136 138 91
25% 31% 20% 29% 17% 28% 23% 31% 37% 19% 39% 32% 11% 24% 25% 27%
C C E G J LM M
working class 449 127 201 119 135 180 315 119 154 85 148 141 160 166 163 100
29% 29%  27% 32%  28% 30% 29% 29% 31% 28% 33% 31% 25% 29% 30% 29%
M M

Middle class 543 125 294 122 208 208 416 111 122 128 100 138 303 208 191 123
35% 29%  40%  33%  43% 34% 38% 28% 24% 43% 22% 31% 47% 36% 35%  36%

BD F H I K KL
Upper-middle class 106 29 65 11 42 30 72 28 18 24 8 19 78 43 40 22
7% 7% 9% 3% 9% 5% 7% 7% 4% 8% 2% 4%  12% 7% 7% 6%

D D F I K KL
Upper class 20 8 9 2 8 2 10 9 5 1 1 1 19 13 5 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 2% 1% *% *% *% 3% 2% 1% *%

f g KL oP
Not sure 41 11 18 8 8 19 27 10 20 6 18 9 13 11 15 5
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% ?% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
m

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D7.

Are you HISPANIC origin or descent?

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

No

Yes, White Hispanic

Yes, Black Hispanic

Yes, Hispanic

unspecified

Not sure/Refused

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
1311
85%

156
10%

48
3%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
228
84%

23
9%

13
5%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ o & ® G *™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
306 500 277 93 372 460
91% 84% 81% 74% 77% 87%
BDE FG
19 69 45 16 71 47
6% 12% 13% 13% 15% 9%
C C I HI i
9 18 8 11 22 12
3% 3% 2% 9% 5% 2%
HI h1 I
2 11 12 4 17 8
1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1%

C h1

1 1 2 1 2 1

0,
0

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

1%

%

7‘:%

65+
(9]

412
100%

410
385
93%
FGH

21
5%

2
1%
1%

%0,
0

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
606 704 1088 166
82%  87% 100%  99%

J
90 66 - -

12% 8%

K

22 26 - -

3% 3%
20 13 - -

3% 2%
2 2 2 1
* % 7‘:% ¥ % 1%

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293

156
66%

48
20%

32
14%

UND
)

465
100%

489
385
83%

47
10%

20
4%

11
2%

INCOME PARTY:
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND
® @ ®W & M W
330 310 410 543 572 392
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
331 300 395 586 540 381
274 261 356 443 507 330
83% 84% 87% 82% 89%  84%
Su
36 36 36 55 56 38
11%  12% 9% 10% 10%  10%
11 8 10 25 4 15
3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4%
T T
8 5 8 19 5 7
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
T
1 - - 2 - 2

%0,
0

*9
0

*%

==2024 VOTE==
Trump Harris
()] ()]
670 663
100%  100%
638 695
586 538
87% 81%

w
66 74
10% 11%
12 29
2% 4%
\%
7 21
1% 3%
\%
- 1

%0,
0
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D7.
Are you HISPANIC origin or descent?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
No 1311 336 623 340 481 607 1088 166 429 272 376 385 545 497 459 284
85% 77% 85% 92% 100% 100% 100% 41% 85% 90% 84% 85% 85% 86% 83% 83%
B BC H I
Yes, White Hispanic 156 63 74 18 - - - 156 47 17 45 40 69 62 54 34
10%  15%  10% 5% 39% 9% 6%  10% 9% 11% 11% 10%  10%
cD D j
Yes, Black Hispanic 48 20 20 5 - - - 48 19 7 17 14 16 10 21 14
3% 5% 3% 1% 12% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
D n n
Yes, Hispanic 32 14 15 4 - - - 32 8 5 8 12 13 6 14 10
unspecified 2% 3? 2% 1% 8% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%
n n
Not sure/Refused 4 1 - 2 2 - 2 1 2 - 2 2 - 1 2 1
:‘:% :‘:% 1% :':% :‘:% 7‘:% w’:O0 7‘:% 7‘:% 1‘:% 7‘:00 *00

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D7/8.

And do you consider yourself:

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

white Non-Hispanic

Black Non-Hispanic

Hispanic

Asian

Native American

other

Not sure/ Refused

TOTAL

»

1550
100%

1550
1089
70%

167
11%

236
15%

26
2%

13
1%

16
1%

*
Rw

NE
®)

271
100%

306
191
71%

29
11%
e

43
16%
C

2%

s
R

Jun
xXw

REGION AGE
Mw SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@ ™ ® >® G ¢
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
255 403 240 49 281 399
76% 67% 70% 39% 58% 76%
D F FG
37 81 20 37 71 41
11%  14% 6% 29% 15% 8%
E E GHI HI i
31 98 64 32 110 68
9% 16%  19% 25% 23% 13%
C C HI HI I
3 7 12 5 11 5
1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1%

c h h
4 8 1 - 3 8
1% 1% *% 1% 2%
b

6 2 5 1 6 7
2? *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1 - 2 2 1 1
*% 1% 1% *% *%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]

412
100%

410
359
87%
FGH
18
4%

26
6%
1%

°

2
%9

==GENDER== RACE INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
UND 30K- 50K-

MALE  FEM. WHITE BLACK HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND Trump Harris
@ ®w W m N O ®» O ® 6 M W (D) w)
740 810 1089 167 236 465 330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
753 797 965 222 293 489 331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
482 607 1089 - - 291 230 230 312 323 465 276 533 419
65%  75% 100% 62% 70% 74% 76% 59% 81% 70% 79% 63%

h] 0 o] op ] S w
91 76 - 167 - 82 32 23 28 103 27 34 34 100
12% 9% 100% 18%  10% 7% 7% 19% 5% 9% 5% 15%
PQR TU T \%
131 104 - - 236 77 54 49 54 98 66 61 84 124
18%  13% 100%  17% 17% 16% 13% 18% 11%  15% 13% 19%
K T \%
16 9 - - - 5 4 5 10 9 10 7 11 10
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
8 5 - - - 6 2 2 3 3 3 6 5 5
1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
10 5 - - - 2 6 2 4 5 2 7 3 6
1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1%

t

- 3 - - - 3 1 - - 1 - 2 - 1
:‘:% 1% :':% :‘:% :“:% :'.-%
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D7/8.
And do you consider yourself:

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
white Non-Hispanic 1089 246 531 305 482 607 1089 - 353 252 286 326 475 434 370 234
70% 57% 72%  83% 100% 100% 100% 70%  84% 64% 72% 74% 75% 67%  68%
B BC I K K opP
Black Non-Hispanic 167 77 65 22 - - - 167 64 12 75 45 45 50 68 38
11%  18% 9% 6% 42%  13% 4%  17%  10% 7% 9%  12%  11%
cD J LM n
Hispanic 236 97 109 27 - - - 236 74 29 70 66 98 78 89 59
15%  22%  15% 7% 58% 15% 10% 16% 15% 15% 14% 16% 17%
cD D j
Asian 26 8 16 2 - - - - 4 5 7 6 13 7 13 6
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
D
Native American 13 1 3 9 - - - - 4 1 5 4 4 6 4 1
1% *% *% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
BC
other 16 5 8 3 - - - - 3 3 4 5 7 2 7 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%
Not sure/ Refused 3 1 1 2 - - - - 3 - 2 - 1 - - 1
*% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *%

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D9.
In politics, do you consider yourself to be a DEMOCRAT, a REPUBLICAN, an INDEPENDENT, or something else?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== RACE INCOME PARTY:

UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP

®w ® ©© o & >® @ W O O & wW m N O e @ ® 6 M

TOTAL 1550 271 337 599 344 126 484 528 412 740 810 1089 167 236 465 330 310 410 543 572
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 306 359 609 276 148 499 493 410 753 797 965 222 293 489 331 300 395 586 540
Dem 543 101 126 191 125 56 165 162 159 224 319 323 103 98 175 115 104 132 543 -
35% 37% 37% 32% 36% 45% 34% 31% 39% 30% 39% 30% 62%  42% 37% 35% 34% 32% 100%
d GH H J LN L

Rep 572 87 116 245 124 34 182 195 161 310 262 465 27 66 148 122 131 163 - 572
37% 32% 34% 41% 36% 27% 38% 37% 39%  42% 32%  43% 16% 28% 32% 37%  42%  40% 100%

BC F F F K MN M 0 o
Ind/Other 392 73 85 146 88 32 115 157 87 191 201 276 34 61 127 80 69 111 - -

25%  27%  25%  24%  26% @ 26% @ 24% 30%  21%  26%  25%  25% < 20% @ 26% @ 27% 24%  22%  27%

GI

Not sure/ Refused 43 9 10 18 7 3 21 14 5 14 29 25 3 11 16 13 6 4 - -

3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% ?% 3% 4% 2% 1%

I j m R R

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

IND
()

392
100%

381

392
100%

==2024 VOTE==
Trump Harris
()] ()]
670 663
100%  100%
638 695
32 474
5% 72%
\%
497 29
74% 4%

w
132 151
20% 23%
8 10

1%

1%
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D9.
In politics, do you consider yourself to be a DEMOCRAT, a REPUBLICAN, an INDEPENDENT, or something else?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
®w ® O o . ® @ W @ O «ww W m™m «n ©O >
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Dem 543 190 267 81 118 205 323 202 227 91 157 140 244 67 192 267
35%  44%  36%  22% 24% 34% 30% 50% 45% 30% 35% 31% 38% 12% 35% 78%
cD D E G J L N NO
Rep 572 126 267 175 239 226 465 93 127 136 164 171 235 412 126 19
37%  29%  36% 47% 50%  37% 43% 23%  25% 45% 36% 38% 37% 71%  23% 6%
B BC F H I oP P
Ind/Other 392 108 181 100 120 155 276 95 130 69 112 127 152 85 225 56
25%  25%  25%  27%  25% 26%  25% 24%  26% < 23% 25% 28% 24% 15% 41%  16%
NP
Not sure/ Refused 43 11 17 14 5 20 25 14 21 6 16 14 13 12 8 2
3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
E ] p

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

D9A.

In politics, do you consider yourself to be a DEMOCRAT, a REPUBLICAN, an INDEPENDENT, or something else? LEANERS

ALLOCATED

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Dem AND Lean DEM

Rep AND Lean GOP

Ind (no lean)/Other

Not sure/ Refused

TOTAL

»

1550
100%

1550
671
43%

693
45%

167
11%

43
3%

NE
®

271
100%

306
128
47%

D
106
39%

31
12%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ m & ® G ®™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
145 240 157 72 203 204
43%  40%  46%  57% 42%  39%

GHI
151 293 143 46 210 249
45%  49%  42%  37% 43%  4T%
BE F
37 58 41 8 61 68
11%  10%  12% 7% 13%  13%
FI FI
10 18 7 3 21 14
3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3%
I

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(€]

412
100%

410
192
46%

H
188
46%

f

31
7%

1%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
a3 W W ™
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
278 393 408 115
38% 48%  37%  69%
J LN
379 314 558 34
51% 39% 51% 21%

K MN
79 88 111 17
11%  11%  10%  10%
14 29 25 3

2%

%

2%

HISP
N

236
100%
293

124
53%

83
35%
M

24
10%

11
5%
Tm

UND
)

465
100%

489
210
45%

180
39%

67
14%
PQR

16
3%
R

INCOME PARTY ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND Trump Harris
®» @ ®W & M W (D) w)
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
145 125 172 543 - 119 41 574
44%  40%  42% 100% 30% 6% 87%
\%
146 155 203 - 572 119 583 44
44%  50%  49% 100%  30% 87% 7%
0] [0} w
32 27 35 - - 154 41 46
10% 9% 8% 39% 6% 7%
13 6 4 - - - 8 10
4% 2% 1% 1% 1%
R
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey
D9A.

In politics, do you consider yourself to be a DEMOCRAT, a REPUBLICAN, an INDEPENDENT, or something else? LEANERS
ALLOCATED

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
®w ® O o . ® @ W @ O «ww W m «n ©O >
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Dem AND Lean DEM 671 232 325 108 151 257 408 240 277 113 195 173 302 74 265 308
43%  53% 44%  29%  31%  42%  37% 59% 55% 38% 43% 38% 47% 13% 48%  90%
cD D E G J L N NO
Rep AND Lean GOP 693 149 328 210 291 267 558 118 157 157 198 222 271 474 177 25
45%  34% 45% 57% 60% 44% 51%  29% 31%  52% 44% 49%  42% 82%  32% 7%
B BC F H I M oP P
Ind (no lean)/Other 167 52 69 44 40 71 111 41 58 28 52 47 68 25 106 11
11%  12% 9%  12% 8% 12% 10%  10% 11% 9% 11% 10%  10% 4%  19% 3%
e NP
Not sure/ Refused 43 11 17 14 5 20 25 14 21 6 16 14 13 12 8 2
3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
E ] p

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

AD1.
In general, do you consider yourself to be:

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== RACE

TOTAL NE MW  SOUTH WEST_ 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE  FEM, WHITE BLACK
@ ® O o . ®» @ w @O GO «ww W ™

TOTAL 1550 271 337 599 344 126 484 528 412 740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1550 306 359 609 276 148 499 493 410 753 797 965 222
Very Conservative 220 29 42 109 40 15 82 60 63 114 105 161 23
14%  11%  13% 18% 12% 12% 17% 11%  15% 15% 13% 15% 14%

BCE H
Conservative 357 58 94 121 83 17 98 130 112 198 158 273 27
23%  21%  28% 20%  24%  13% 20%  25% 27% 27% 20% 25%  16%
BD F F FG K MN
Moderate 551 109 111 209 122 46 168 197 140 252 299 370 68

36% 40%  33% 35% 36% 36% 35% 37% 34% 34% 37% 34% 41‘;/)
C

Liberal 214 34 47 76 57 24 56 71 63 85 129 145 29
14%  13% 14% 13% 17% 19% 12% 13% 15% 11% 16% 13% 17%
G J

very Liberal 129 26 30 44 29 14 49 40 26 58 72 90 9
8%  10% 9% 7% 8% 11% 10% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6%
I
Not sure/ Refused 80 15 13 39 13 11 31 29 9 33 47 51 11
5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 9% 6% 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 7%
ce I I I
CONSERVATIVE 576 86 137 230 123 32 180 191 174 312 264 434 50
37% 32% 41% 38% 36% 25% 37% 36% 42% 42% 33% 40% 30%
B b F F Fh K MN
MODERATE 551 109 111 209 122 46 168 197 140 252 299 370 68

36% 40%  33% 35% 36% 36% 35% 37% 34% 34% 37%  34% 41‘_’|/)
C

LIBERAL 343 60 77 120 86 38 105 111 89 143 201 234 38
22%  22%  23%  20% @ 25% 30%  22%  21%  22%  19%  25% @ 22%  23%
gHi J

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
34
14%

45
19%

89
38%

32
14%

26
11%
M

10
4%

78
33%

89
38%

59
25%

UND
30K
()

465
100%

489
64
14%

92
20%

179
38%

55
12%

42
9%

33
7%
R

156
34%

179
38%

97
21%

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
50 46 57 24 166 24 179 25
15%  15%  14% 4%  29% 6% 27% 4%
] w
75 71 111 43 246 61 268 48
23%  23% 27% 8% 43%  16% 40% 7%
(0] SuU S w
108 106 145 192 126 225 181 270
33%  34%  35% 35% 22%  57% 27% 41%
T ST \%
50 46 57 160 14 38 16 181
15%  15%  14%  30% 2% 10% 2% 27%
TU T \%
26 27 32 106 5 18 5 117
8% 9% 8%  20% 1% 5% 1% 18%
TU T \%
20 14 8 17 15 27 21 22
6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3%
R r ST
125 117 168 67 412 85 447 73
38% 38% Al%  12% 72% @ 22% 67% 11%
(0] SuU S w
108 106 145 192 126 225 181 270
33%  34% 35% 35% 22%  57% 27% 41%
T ST \%
76 73 89 267 19 56 21 298
23%  24%  22%  49% 3%  14% 3% 45%
TU T \%
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

AD1.
In general, do you consider yourself to be:

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Very Conservative 220 62 92 64 80 81 161 57 51 54 65 60 94 220 - -
14%  14% 13% 17% 16% 13% 15% 14% 10% 18% 14% 13% 15% 38%
C I
conservative 357 95 151 107 150 124 273 71 84 74 103 109 144 357 - -
23% 22% 21% 29% 31% 20% 25% 18% < 17%  25% < 23% 24% 22%  62%
BC F H I
Moderate 551 156 273 119 149 221 370 157 192 104 168 171 211 - 551 -
36% 36% 37% 32% 31% 36% 34% 39% 38% 35% 37% 38% 33% 100%
e 9
Liberal 214 67 111 34 51 94 145 61 92 36 49 55 110 - - 214
14%  16%  15% 9% 11%  15% 13% 15% 18% 12% 11% 12% 17% 62%
D D E J KL
very Liberal 129 37 71 20 36 54 90 36 47 23 28 34 67 - - 129
8% 8%  10% 6% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8%  10% 38%
D K
Not sure/ Refused 80 17 34 25 17 34 51 21 38 9 37 23 19 - - -
5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 8% 5% 3%
b J ™ m
CONSERVATIVE 576 157 243 171 229 205 434 128 135 128 167 169 238 576 - -
37% 36% 33% 46%  48%  34% 40%  32% 27% 43% 37% 37% 37% 100%
BC F H I
MODERATE 551 156 273 119 149 221 370 157 192 104 168 171 211 - 551 -
36% 36% 37% 32% 31% 36% 34% 39% 38% 35% 37% 38% 33% 100%
e 9
LIBERAL 343 104 182 55 87 147 234 97 140 59 77 90 177 - - 343
22%  24%  25%  15%  18% @ 24%  22% 24%  28% 20% < 17% @ 20% @ 27% 100%
D D E J KL

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

AD2

what is your religious preference?

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Protestant

Roman Catholic

orthodox, such as
Russian or Greek
orthodox

Mormon

other Christian

Jewish

MusTim

Another religion

No religion

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
349
23%

317
20%

22
1%

270
17%

49
3%

13
1%

80
5%

8
%

N w
wul

11
4%

58
21%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ o & ® G *™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
94 149 62 12 76 126
28%  25% 18% 10%  16%  24%
BE BE F FG
62 89 70 14 89 100
18% 15% 20% 11% 18%  19%
d F F
2 2 - 3 1 -

1% *% 2% *%
2 4 13 1 8 7
*% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
BCD
55 130 56 33 109 98
16%  22% 16%  26%  23%  19%
b BCe b h1 I I
8 22 11 2 7 11
2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2%
4 2 4 2 9 1
1% *% 1% 2% 2% *%
HI

19 34 16 4 27 34
6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6%
i
73 131 95 46 120 125
22%  22%  28%  36% < 25% @ 24%
bcd GHI I I

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]

412
100%

410
136
33%
FGH
114

28%
FGH

1%

29
7%

29
7%
FGH

#0,
0

16
4%

68
16%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE  FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ ®w W
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
163 187 285 34
22%  23% 26% @ 21%
mN N
177 140 227 12
24%  17%  21% 7%
K M
2 2 1 -
s‘r% a':% a':%
11 10 14 3
2% 1% 1% 2%
114 156 169 46
15% 19% 15% 28%
3j Ln
14 35 44 2
2% 4% 4% 1%
h] MN
9 4 3 4
1% *% *% 3%
L
30 50 45 15
4% 6% 4% 9%
3j Ln
171 187 250 33

23%

23%  20%

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
25
10%

73
31%
LM

12
5%

23%

UND
)

465
100%

489
92
20%

81
17%

s‘:%

96
21%
grR

11
2%

INCOME PARTY:
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND
® @ ®W & M W
330 310 410 543 572 392
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
331 300 395 586 540 381
78 73 102 99 165 81
24%  24%  25% 18% 29%  21%
o ]
57 66 110 115 122 74
17% 21% 27% 21% 21% 19%
0oPq
- 1 2 2 1 -
*% *% s‘r% :'r%
6 2 9 4 14 4
2% *% 2% 1% 2% 1%
q Q Su
60 49 59 81 113 67
18% 16% 14% 15% 20% 17%
S
7 10 20 33 9 7
2% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2%
oP TU
1 3 3 6 3 3
*% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
26 12 10 38 18 20
8% 4% 2% 7% 3% 5%
QR T
83 82 75 137 98 112
25%  27% 18%  25% 17% @ 29%
R R T T

==2024 VOTE==
Trump Harris
(D) w)
670 663
100%  100%
638 695
193 124
29% 19%
w
152 143
23% 22%
2 2
:'r% :'r%
13 6
2% 1%
135 92
20% 14%
w
11 36
2% 5%
\%
5 4
1% 1%
22 46
3% 7%
\Y
110 177
16% 27%
\%



Table AD2 Page 88
(Continued)

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

AD2
what is your religious preference?

======= REGION

TOTAL NE MW
®  ® O

Not sure 45 9 9
3% 3% 3%

pPrefer not to answer 42 6 10
3% 2% 3%

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

3%

3%

AGE
SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@ & ® G ®™
18 9 5 22 11
3% 3% 4% 5% 2%
HI
17 9 3 16 15

3%

65+
(9]

6
2%

8
2%

==GENDER== RACE
MALE ~ FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
25 20 30 7

3% 2% 3% 4%

22 20 22 10

3% 2% 2% 6%

LN

HISP
Q]

6
3%

UND
30K
()

17
4%
P

19
4%
PqQr

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==

30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
5 7 14 17 17 9 16 17
1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

p

5 5 7 11 12 14 12 15
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%



Table AD2 Page 89

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

AD2
what is your religious preference?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Protestant 349 76 161 111 125 160 285 59 103 84 81 119 149 173 120 52
23% 18% 22% 30% 26% 26% 26% 15% 20% 28% 18% 26%  23% 30% 22% 15%

b BC H I K K opP P
Roman Catholic 317 88 175 54 119 108 227 85 79 60 83 73 159 137 116 60
20% 20% 24% 15% 25% 18% 21% 21% 16% 20% 18% 16%  25% 24% 21% 17%

D D F KL P

orthodox, such as 4 - 3 1 - 1 1 3 2 - 1 1 2 2 2 -

Russian or Greek *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *%

orthodox
Mormon 22 3 11 8 6 8 14 6 - 10 5 8 9 12 7 2
1% 1% 2% 2‘;;) 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
p

other christian 270 98 102 64 69 100 169 95 102 52 96 92 81 116 100 35
17% 23% 14% 17% 14% 17% 15% 24% 20% 17% 21% 20% 13% 20% 18%  10%

cd G M M P P
Jewish 49 15 30 4 10 34 44 5 22 13 9 9 32 8 20 21
3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 6%
D D E H KL N N
MusTim 13 8 4 1 3 - 3 7 3 1 5 2 7 7 4 2
1% 2% 1% *% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%

cd G

Another religion 80 23 32 24 15 30 45 27 36 14 29 22 29 17 26 32
5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 9%
G NO
No religion 358 100 176 81 108 142 250 88 131 54 116 102 140 74 134 123
23%  23% 24%  22%  22% @ 23% 23% 22%  26% 18% 26% < 23% 22% 13% 24% 36%
J N NO

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table AD2 Page 90
(Continued)
League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

AD2
what is your religious preference?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™

Not sure 45 14 20 11 16 15 30 13 12 8 12 13 20 17 8 9
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3%

prefer not to answer 42 9 20 11 12 10 22 15 15 4 13 13 15 14 12 7
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%

9

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



Table AD6 Page 91

League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

AD6

Are you or any other member of your household a member of a labor union?

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Yes

No

Not sure/No answer

TOTAL

»

1550
100%

1550
181
12%

1346
87%

23
1%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
44
16%
cD

222
82%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@ m ® ™. G @
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
37 49 50 25 57 52
11% 8% 15% 20% 12% 10%

D  GHI
298 536 290 93 415 473
89% 90% 84% 74% 86% 90%
B BE F Fg
1 13 4 8 11 3
*% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1%
C gHI HI

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

65+
(9]

412
100%

410
46
11%

365
89%
F

1
%9

==GENDER== RACE
MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
@ W W M
740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100%
753 797 965 222
106 75 116 21
14% 9%  11%  12%

K
625 721 962 144
84%  89% 88%  86%

J N

8 14 12 3
1% 2% 1% 2%

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
36
15%
L

194
82%

UND
30K
()

465
100%

489
30
7%

428
92%
QR

7
2%

INCOME PARTY:
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND
® @ ®W & M W
330 310 410 543 572 392
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
331 300 395 586 540 381
23 40 78 81 60 35
7% 13% 19% 15% @ 10% 9%
OP  0PQ TU
303 265 328 452 509 352
92% 86% 80% 83% 89% 90%
QR r S S
3 4 4 3 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
t

==2024 VOTE==
Trump Harris
()] ()]
670 663
100%  100%
638 695
71 93
11% 14%
Y
595 561
89% 85%

w
4 9
1% 1%
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

AD6
Are you or any other member of your household a member of a labor union?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====

URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+

TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.

@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Yes 181 49 90 41 67 49 116 57 33 41 48 43 89 70 71 39
12% 11%  12% 11%  14% 8% 11%  14% 7% 14% 11% 10% 14% 12% 13% 11%

F g I L
No 1346 376 634 324 412 550 962 337 460 257 396 403 545 504 474 300
87% 87% 87% 88% 85% 91% 88% 84% 91% 86% 88% 89% 85% 88% 86% 87%

E H J m M

Not sure/No answer 23 9 9 12 8 12 2 10 5

8 4 3 5 6 2 5
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1%
]

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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League of American workers Pol1- Nov 2024, Field 11/25 to 11/27, Sample-1,550 REGISTERED VOTERS, CRED INTERVAL +/- 2.5 PTS, ONLINE Survey

AD4
what is the year of your birth?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== RACE 3OINCOMS PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==

UND K- 50K-
TOTAL NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE  FEM, WHITE BLACK HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND Trump Harris
®w ® O o . © @ ®w @ O «wWw W m™m n ©O© >® @ ® 6 M W ) w)

TOTAL 1550 271 337 599 344 126 484 528 412 740 810 1089 167 236 465 330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted Total 1550 306 359 609 276 148 499 493 410 753 797 965 222 293 489 331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
Silent 1928 to 1945 79 13 11 32 23 4 - - 75 33 47 69 4 6 24 19 16 20 30 33 15 41 36
5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 18% 4% 6% 6% 2% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5%
[« F MN
Boomer 1946 to 1964 463 72 108 169 114 2 1 125 335 182 281 390 24 37 139 97 97 114 187 159 111 191 240
30% 27%  32% 28%  33% 2% *% 24% 81% 25% 35% 36% 14% 16% 30% 30% 31% 28% 34% 28% 28% 28% 36%
b FG FGH J MN TU \Y
Gen X 1965 to 1980 430 8 100 154 90 1 30 399 - 201 229 313 37 63 128 88 85 122 120 168 130 187 158
28% 32% 30% 26%  26% 1% 6%  76% 27%  28% 29%  22% 27% @ 28% 27% 27% 30% 22% 29% 33% 28% 24%
d F FG M S S w
Millenials 1981 to 1996 400 62 93 161 83 2 398 - - 237 162 235 60 85 117 82 76 115 133 156 95 184 147
26%  23% 28% 27% 24% 1%  82% 32% 20% 22% 36% 36% 25% 25% < 25% 28% 25% 27% 24% 27% 22%
F K L L w
Gen z 1997 or later 170 35 25 79 31 113 53 3 1 82 87 79 39 44 53 42 36 37 71 52 38 66 80
11%  13% 7%  13% 9% 89% 11% 1% *%  11%  11% 7% 23% 19% 11% 13% 12% 9%  13% 9%  10% 10% 12%
C Ce GHI HI L L T
prefer not to answer 9 2 1 4 2 5 2 1 1 4 4 2 4 1 4 1 - 3 2 3 2 2 2
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 4% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% 2% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *%
GHI Ln

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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AD4
what is the year of your birth?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Silent 1928 to 1945 79 22 37 21 26 43 69 9 33 13 16 34 30 40 28 10
5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 2% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 7% 5% 3%
H Km P
Boomer 1946 to 1964 463 100 231 128 149 241 390 61 164 115 118 147 195 178 164 111
30% 23% 32% 35% 31% 40% 36% 15% 33% 38% 26% 32% 30% 31% 30% 32%
B B E H K
Gen X 1965 to 1980 430 121 200 104 141 172 313 100 144 85 124 121 184 157 154 88
28%  28% 27%  28% 29% 28% 29% < 25%  29% 28% 28% 27% 29% 27% 28% 26%
Millenials 1981 to 1996 400 126 183 89 128 106 235 145 91 70 129 98 173 153 143 83
26%  29%  25% 24% 27% 17% 22% 36% 18% 23% 29%  22% 27% 27%  26%  24%
F G 1 L
Gen Z 1997 or later 170 64 77 28 37 42 79 83 71 16 59 50 61 46 58 50
11%  15% 11% 7% 8% 7% 7%  21%  14% 5%  13% 11% 9% 8% 10%  15%
ch G J m No
pPrefer not to answer 9 2 3 1 - 2 2 5 1 1 3 4 1 2 4 1
1% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *%
G

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.
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D10.
Gender

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

Male

Female

TOTAL
(A)

1550
100%

1550
740
48%

810
52%

NE
®)

271
100%

306
141
52%

d

130
48%

REGION AGE
MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64
@@ o & ® G *™
337 599 344 126 484 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 609 276 148 499 493
162 275 162 60 285 225
48%  46%  47%  48% 59%  43%

FHI

175 323 182 66 199 304
52% 54% 53% 52% 41%  57%
G G

Ccomparison Groups:BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMN/OPQR/STU/VW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.

==GENDER== RACE
65+ MALE FEM. WHITE BLACK
o @ & bW W
412 740 810 1089 167
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
410 753 797 965 222
170 740 - 482 91
41% 100% 44%  54%
L
242 - 810 607 76
59% 100%  56%  46%
G MN

HISP
Q]

236
100%

293
131
56%

104
44%

UND
30K
()

465
100%
489

190
41%

276
59%
QR

INCOME PARTY: ==2024 VOTE==
30K-  50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND Trump Harris
®» @ ® & @M W ()] ()]
330 310 410 543 572 392 670 663
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
331 300 395 586 540 381 638 695
136 156 249 224 310 191 367 276
41%  50% 61% 41% 54%  49% 55% 42%
oP 0oPQ S S w

194 154 161 319 262 201 303 387
59% 50% 39% 59% 46%  51% 45% 58%

QR R TU \%
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D10.
Gender
====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ===RACE==== ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
URBAN  SUB- WHITE BLACK SINGL MARR HIGH SOME COLL+
TOTAL URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WHITE HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w ® O M .6 ®» G W O (O «Ww W Mm ™ O ™
TOTAL 1550 434 732 370 482 607 1089 403 505 300 449 453 644 576 551 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1550 456 723 356 430 535 965 515 510 281 498 424 623 562 556 351
Male 740 216 371 145 482 - 482 222 - - 204 202 331 312 252 143
48%  50% 51%  39% 100% 44%  55% 46%  45%  51%  54%  46%  42%
D D G kL opP
Female 810 219 361 224 - 607 607 181 505 300 245 251 313 264 299 201
52% 50% 49% 61% 100%  56%  45% 100% 100%  54% 55% 49% 46%  54%  58%
BC H m M N N

Comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/IJ/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase Tletters indicate significance at the 90% Tevel.



